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Jone 17, 2002

Progressive Ingurance

Attn: Willinm: Kienzl

P.O. Box 43258

Richmomd Heights, OH 44143

Your File Number: 027695641

Your Insured: Bstello I

Owr File Number: 437876

Our Client: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Date of Event: Jarmary 27, 2002

We mhmmmmhnhﬂfnfﬂmwMumCommuﬁmﬂrmm
allegaiions of product Yebility, '

We have received your corregpondsnce to General Motors coneernitg your insured. Your
cormesprndencs nﬂ:zuﬂ:ﬂymrhmdmaﬁndmdmuamhnfnmmm
product defect. However, insufficient technical documentation was provided relative to any alleged
dsfect. Duehﬂﬂ:fad,ﬂmfnﬂoﬁnginﬁ:rm:ﬁmmﬂdmmmmﬁmmmpeaﬁﬂlquumd:

1. leuprmddunggunfymuxputupmhwhidlmthammdnﬁﬁnafﬂm
aﬂmddeﬁdmdﬂmthuyufﬁnhﬂityufhnwﬁhinﬂmﬂﬂmoﬂmpmibﬂﬁy.
Please include laaer color copigg of photos taken by your expert. Please do not send
originals, a5 they may not be refurned. '

2. A capy of the police andfor fire repont.

3, A copy of the vehiale operator's stxtement of events. Thip shonld mchade

4, Advise if the vehicle owner and/or operator noted anything wrong o
umasnal aboat the veliicls prior to the incident,

5, . Provide copies of all wvailsble maintenance, warranty, of repair grdem an
the subject vehicle. If repairs and maittenance wers
pwformdhyﬂwwhichnwm,thenadnmmbgimlmmuf
operations parformed is needed.




6. Advigs as to any after-market equipment, which may have bean installed,
on the subject vehicte, If applicable, provide copies of mecipts and/or
invoices for installmtion of said equipment.

7. Advise as to any modifications, alberations, or changes to the subject
vehicle. If applicahle, provide copies of relovant installation raceipts.

3. Did the owner receive any Recall Notices for the sobject vehicle? If an, please provide
copiss of the notioes, and aleo advise if the owner followed throngh with said repairs.

9. Advisc if the subject velicle was ever involved in any prior accidents,
1¥ appilicable, identify the neture and extent of the demages and rapairs cempleted.

10.  Provide damage catimates and\or appraisals for the subject vehicle. I the vehicle was a
total loss, then provida your total loes worksheet,

11.  Provide copies of your proof of payment.

12.  Advisa of the pregent location of the subject vehicle.

13.  Provide the alleged defective part fisr nondestructive teating. The part will be retumed in
the condition it is meeived in.

14, Provide proods of the tramamission and enging oil levels, if apphecable.

15.  Advised if your ingured is or is not a smokar,

Pleasc provide this fuformaticn by August 20, 2002. As soan ee the requested information bas been
recorved, a tockmical cvalmation of this matter will be comploted. Upon the conclusion of our svalwstion,
'We will contact yon with cur position.

Ahqmmmmﬁgﬂﬂmmmﬂﬁymmﬁﬂmﬂnmﬁmmmﬁm
mmmmmmmmeﬂmhum“mwhm
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1955 PARK AVENUE SEDAN BUICK MOTCOR "IVISION

£30 PLATINUM BEIGE METALLIL /vea GENERAL MOT & CORPORATICN
553 TAUPE LEATHER/VINYL 55/45 SPLIT 902 E. HAMILTON AVE.
0 KC. BESWPS5/TRE 9TOCE NO. FLINT MI 4B550-0001
vﬁ‘:}m CWE2 K1 X45611645 VEEICLE INVOICE 4AD21B53435%
* *i*ti***tt*iiiii*iiii****i*'l-'A"A'i\ti'li'tﬂt****t*tﬂr*GA‘ii****iiillwa.ﬂqsss
MODEL & FACTORY DOPTIONE MSRP INV AMT RETRIL - STOCK
40CWES PARK AVENUE EEDAN 21130.00 28172.65 INVOICE 10/07/98
L35 ENGINE- 3800 SERIES II V6 R/C N/C SHIPPED 10/07/%8B
NGl NORTHEAST STATES EMIESIONS n/C K/C EXP I/T 10/16/98
UPD RADIO-POWER LCAD CD & QASEETTE 200.00 172.00 . INT COM 10/16/98
W/STESRING WHEEL RADIO COWNTROL FRC EFF 10/06/98
{REPLACEA RADIO IN OPTION PKG) KEYS 0693 0693
U09 HORN - FOUR NOTE 28.00 4.0 WFP-F QTR OPT-1
VE3 LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PKG-FRNT N/C N/¢ BANK: GMAC - 103
188 FREETIGE DETION PACKAGE ([SE) 970.00 p3d4 .20 CHA-TO 34-465
INSTRUMENTATION - TEMPERATURE
TACH, FUEL W/DRIVER INFORMATN SHIP WT: 3697
C'ENTER {(INCLUDES:TIRE FRESSUR HP: 34.7
: WARNING, OIL PRESSURE, VOLTS, ' GM3: 25525 .59
i OIL LIFE & QIL LEVEL MONITORS MEMO 1653.90

LOW WASHER FLUID, LOW COOLANT
& DOOR/TRUNK AJAR INDICATORS,
BASIC TRIF COMPUTER {FUEL ECON
MILES TC EMPTY, GALLCOHNS USED)

*. MTRROR - ELECTROCHROMIC AUTO
DIMMING QUTSIDE LEFT MIRROR
{HEATED RIGHT & LEFT)

*+ MIRROR - ELECTROCHROMIC AUTO
DIMMING {INSIDE REARVIEW]
WITH COMEASS

* RADIO - BOWER-LCAD CASSETTE &
AUTOMATIC TONE CONTRCL & CLCEK
ESTEERING WHEEL RADIC CONTROL

* SEAT - THREE POAITION MEMORY
10-WAY POWER DRIVER'S SEAT &
MEMORY MIRRORS

+ UNIVERSAL TRANSMITTER

« WIPERS - MOISTURE SEMEING

563 TAUPE LEATHER/VINYL 55/45 SPLIT 750.00 645.00
88A STRIPE- BODY BIDE - DARK BROWN N/c N/C

** CONTINUED CH PAGE 2 »¢

MINCEIN BUICK-3MC TROCK, INC.




1959 FPARK AVENWUE SEDAN BUICK MOTOF "IVIBION

g3y PLATINUM EEIGE METALLI Fat{e GENERAL M. 5 CCRPORATION

56 TAUPE LEATEER/VINYL 55/45 SPLIT 502 E. HAMILTON AVE.

S‘R N0 . BHSWPS/TRE STOCK NO. ' FLINT MI 48550-0001
184 CWS2 K1 X4&611645 VEEICLE INVOICE 4AD21834353

*iii***iiii*****t***#*it********i****iittt***i*!**iﬁnﬁt*ii*****11i34¢555

MODEL & FACTORY OPTIONS MSRP INV AMT RETAIL - BTCCK

*+« CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 **

TOTAL MODEL & OPTIONS 33078.00 29847.53 ACT 231 29525.5%
DESTINATICN CHARGE £70.00 670.00 H/B 261 992 .34
DEALER ADVERTISING 330.78 ADV &BA  330.7B
TOTAL : A3748.00 30848.71 PAY 310 30848.71
MEMQ: TOTAL LEES HOLDBACK AND

APDROX WHOLESALE FINANCE CREDIT 29389.42

*i***'ii******Iii**i***!i******ittt*****ii******i*****i********iiiiii**

INVOICE DOES NOT REFLECT DEALER'S ULTIMATE COST BECAUSE OF MANUFACTURER
REBATES, ALLOWANCES, INCENTIVES, HOLDBACK, FINANCE CREDIT AND RETURN TO

DEALER OF ADVERTISING MONIES, ALL COF WHICH MAY APPLY T0 VEHICLE.
PP S S T S L LR R DL A A A A A L b LA b d

'“E MOTOR VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO A SECURITY INTEREST HELD BY GMAC.

REMIT TO GMAC NO. 103

MINCHIN BUICK-GMC TRUCK, INC. VIN 1GACWS52K1X4811645
& 230pe48.71 INV 4AD21B34359

DUE 10/16/98 DEALER 234-465




. .l Vehicle Inquiry Syste.
. Summary

o
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. ¥l Vehicle Inquiry Systewu
. Clajm History

© 1998-200f General Motors Corporation. Al Rights Reserved.
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vl Vehicle Inquiry Systesu
. Vehicle Component
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© 1998200} General Motors Corporation. All Rights Resérved.




. w:¥l Vehicle Inquiry Syste.u
. Delivery Information
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© 1955-200f Generol Moelors Corporation. All Rights Reserved.




. w.¥l Vehicle Inquiry Systean
. Dealer Information

& 10982001 General Motorx Corporation. AR Rights Recerved.




Page: 1 Document Name: unt. .ed

CAMPI DISPLAY VIN\RELATED CAMPAIGNS KIPEAO6I
' 07/22/2002  13:20
VIN: 1G4CW52K1X4611645 OPEN\CLOSED STATUS:
SEL. CAMPAIGN STATUS REPAIR 'REPAIR FREV. CAMPAIGN
CODE NUMBER DATE DEALER NUMBER TYPE
NO CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY AFFECTING THIS VEHICLE PW ;
DF 10 MANT 11 VHCP 12 DLRA 13 AUDT 14 XREF 15 DESC 16 ADST 17 NADR 18 DELT

19 PERF 20 21 22 23 24 PF SELECT: GOTO:

Date: 7/22/ 2 Time: 01:20:25 PM




JOB STATUS REPORT

TIME : 96/19/2882 11:59
NAME : T 3098 28 TC
FAxd + 313-665—-8912
TELH :

DATE. TIME . ' @8/19 11:5B
FAX MU, /NAME B141978186895
DURAT ION Bd: @8: 58
PAGE(S) 8
RESULT oK
MODE SETANDRARD
EcH
313 GAL34LE
ESIS A 29 71 313 6B-0911 fax
Detrott, M1 48268-3000
An Tnyorance Sexvices Company ankce.ts e Qexis.oom
Jugioa Laplnekd
Cime A miniafrador
Acgt 19, 2002
Progresaive Insorance
F.0. Box 43258
Richmond Heights, OH 44143
YOUR FILE NUMBER: 027695641
YOUR INSURED: ]
OQURFILENUMBHR: 437875 . -
OUR COLIENT: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
DATE OF LOSS: - Jamary 27, 2002
dus to
on reviewing the file, 1 note that B Letier was scnd to your attamtion on Joma. 17, 2002, advising
Enﬁmmmhmdmmm I mmud&u&mwhm“mmﬂmm

o mbguion e, e e nemin, |l ol Y S
mmmmm.pmwmiﬁrmﬁmmmwﬂ?hmdaummmdh
STAtE, EIMWMEDMIWMNMMEHEM .

Ploasc fcl e 1o contact mo at 300.588.0164 ext. 3415 if yon wish to discuse.




300 Renabousnca Cantar . 213 6E6-3415 taf
ESIS Wall Code 482 £20D71 d13 6680011 fimx
Datrok, MI 48265-3000
AB Insnmnce Savices Company ‘?/
_ ) lnnice.apTnsx Eaxh, pom

Janice Laplesld
Ciaims Adminizirator

August 19, 2002

Progrescive Insurancs

Atin: Willliam Kienzl

P.0. Box 43258

Richmond Heights, OH 44143

YOUR FILE NUMBER: 027695641
YOUR INSURED: ]
DUR FILE NUMBER: 437876

QUR CLIENT: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
DATE OF LDS5: Jarmoary 27, 2002
Dear Mr. Kisnz];

Upan reviewing the file, I note that e letter was sent to your attention on June 17, 2002, advising due to
inpufficient techracal documentation regarding the alleged defect, General Motors was unable to honor
your subsogation request, and requested additional information. 1 have enclosed a copy of the Ictter for
your review., As of this writing, I have not received all the mformation requeated.  If it is Progreasive's
imtestt to pursuc this matter, please forward the mformation to me within 30 days, or advise me of the
statug,  If T hear nothing after 30 days, I may have to consider closing this file,

Pleasa Teel freo to comtact me at 800.888.0164 ext. 3415 if you wish to discuse,
Respectfully,

Tanice Lapingki
e

Ce: File




' PROGREITIVE

® - W o socssze
.“-57 d}p : Richrmand Haighte, OH 44163
ﬁ‘h % : FIEEMESENS LT
X
AV e

February 04, 2003

ESIS - GM

Central Claims Unit /¢ ‘m?

300 Rengissance Center %GM

Detroit, MI 45265-3000

Re:  Our Insured: I

Mail Code 482C20D71 gy
oy

Qur Claim #: 027695641
Date of Loss: 1/27/02
Your File #: 437874

Tatal Subro Balance: $19,061.45

Please take this letter as forma) notice of our subrogation rights with regards to the above-captioned
claim. We have completed our investigation into the facts of the above-captioned loss, The current
location of the insimed vehicle is Statewide Recovery, 1830 North Broad Street, Meriden, CT 064350.
The teiephone number ig {203) 237-1975.

Please make your draft payable to “Progressive Insurance, as subrogee of Estele Fruchtman,” in the
amount stated ebove and mailed it to the attention of the undersigned at your earliest possible

convenience.

All supporting decumentation is enclosed. [ have diaried my file ahead fifteen (15) days. Thank you for
your anticipated, prompt attention to this matter.

PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

William P. Kienzl

Subrogation Representative.

WPK/beb

Enclosures




page: 1 Document Name: unt led
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1440 fOMBSM2340 PACMATHN JAN 23 03 - 10:17
..1:-: 8002 CLAIM PAYMENT INQUIRY TERMID: VT&005B6
5n=|iiﬁllllllllllllllll oL ; I

QL : JAN 27 D2 CT-NORWE2-GRP-B . CLM:. 027695641 ACTIVE HEP: A DI'AMATO

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: TOTAL DRAFT AMOUNT: 18,811.45
LINE 1: - RS L Ak bbbkl
LINE 2:

LINE 3:

apprESS : I

CITY: STRAMFORD 8T/PR* CT ZIP/CPC: 06303 CHNTREY* USA

IN DAYMENT OF: COMP CIM-BUICK-LESS §250 DED

1059 ? N FEDERAL TAX ID: LAST UPDT REP: APDOOOL
CDS CODE * 12 PCL  EFT TRACE $#: ISSUING REP: A D'AMATD
BANK CODE* CON ISSUE DATE : FER 20 02 APFROVED BY: P WELCH
STATE * T AREA + 248 REVIEW TATE: cd DO
ETOP KSH * DRAFT # : 490547065 REVIEWED BY:

o HIMBND

Date: 01/23/2003 Time: 10:17:3%4 AM




Report Reference Number: 28820357
Claim reference: 027635641

Loee Incident Date: 0L/27/2002
Insured:

Introducticon

Progresasive
Market Valuaticn Report

Adjueter: D amato, AL

Valuation Date: 0271272002
Owner:
Appraiser: :

Frogressive has conducted an appraisal of your 1959 Buick Park Avenue 4 door
gedan located in Stamford, €T. The appraisal information was thexn ueed to

conduct research in your local market to determine the local market wvalue of
your car. This Market Valuation Report details the results of that regaarch.

It contains the following mections:

Sectlon Title:

Vehicle Valuation Summary
VINguard Vehicle Identification
ViNguard VIN Vehicle History
Local Market Definiticn
valuaticon Methodology

Vehicle Condition

Appraisal and Valuation Notes
Comparable Vehicles Contribution
Local Market Comparable Vehicles

Section Contantg:

Market Valuaticon with componente
Vehicle configuraticn informaticon
Vehicle history research

Local market baale :

Method used to evaluate the vehlcle
Vehicle's pre-aceident condition

Log notes fexr this fille

Contribution of each comparable vehicle
Comparable vehicles located in market




Valuation reguest: ZB8209_. {continued) 1595 BUIC PAR AVENUE

FEEEEL T T F R D L thiclE ‘Jaluﬁtiﬂn Summary EEE e T I O . ST O —-——
CRIPTION OPTION NADA cCC
Bage wvalue : ' 5 17,100.00 £ 15,738.00%**
odometer 24,500 + - 1,025,00 + 1,177.00
Vehicle equipment: :
STD AT - Automatic Transmission + 0.0D + Q.00
5TH 0D - Overdrive + 0.00 - 0.00
aTh PS5 - Power Steering + Q.00 + 0.00
STD PR - Power Brakes + ¢.00 + 0.00
STD PW - Power Windows + 0.00 + 0.00
ST PL - Power lLocks + 0.00 + g.00
ST 8P - Power Driver Seat + £.00 + D.00
s5TD P - Power Pasaenger Ssat + 0.0o + o.00C
STD AC - Air Compditicning + 0.o0Q + o.00
5TD RD - Rear Defogger + 0.00 + 0.00
8TD T™W - Tilt Wheel + 0.040 + 0.00
STD ¢ - Cruime Contrel + 0.00 + 0.00
‘L8 - Imather Eeats + 0.4q0 + 40053.00
STD B8 - Bucket Seats + g.a0 + 0.00
STD . DB - 4-Wheel Disc Brakes + 0.00 + 0.00
STD AL - Auto Level . + 0.00 + 0.00
STD DM - Dual Mirrors ' + 0.00 + a.00
STD KE - Keylees Entry + 0.00 + 0.00
Th - Theft Deterrsnt/Alarm + 75.00 + 150.00
8TD AM - 2M Radlo + p.oo + D.00
STD FM - FM Radio + 0.00 + 0.00
STD ST - Bterec + 0.00 + 0.04
ETD Ca - Cassette + .00 + 0.00
AY - Alloy Wheels + 300,00 + 200.00
STD IW .- Intermittent Wlpersg + 0.00 + D.00G
STD PM - Power Mlirrors + 0.00 + 0.00
&TD PT - Power Trunk + 0.00 + 0.00
T3 - Tinted Glass + g.a0 + 0.00
BETD AG - Alr Bag + 0.00 + 0.00
8TD RG - Pamsenger Aixbag + .00 + 0.08
8TD AB - anti-Lock Brakes (4) + 0.00 + 0.00
Valuation amount pricr to averaging $ 18,500.00 % 17,865.00
vehicle Valuation Amount ' % 18,0R2_50
Ccondition adjustment amount - 0.00
Actual Caah Value ' _ § 1B8,082.50
Dealer Prep - 140.00
Fre-tax amount . % 17,582.50
Sales tax &.CG0% + 1,078.35
Value before deductible 5 19,061.45
Deductible ' - 2E0,00




Valuatjon regquest: 288209, . {continued} 1959% BUIC PAR = AVENUE

'::--::--=====-== Yahicle Valuation SUT[IITI.EI'Y {continued] EEECES ST rECEEEESSE
Computerized value . & 1B,811.45
*H The base value is the local market wvalue of a vehicle of the pame

year, make, and model ae the loas vehicle, including average mileage,
=nd all standard (STD) and predominant (FREDOM) options. As euch, the
vehicle equipment listing reflects proper deductions for all standard
or predominant cptioni{s) which are not present on the losa vehlcle.

1n cames where a standard or predominant optilon is gsuperseded by a
replacement or upgrade, a corresponding addition will appear [or the
option which supersedes the gtandard/predominant optien.

R ——— e L L L ‘UINguard Yehicle Tdentilfication sscsc=csremacas===ssnm=r

VIN: 1G4CWE2K1X4611645

Insurer Deacription VINguard Analysis

Year 1895 12385
Make Buick Buick
Model Park Avenue Park Avenue

WG W5
Body atyle 4d Sed _ 43 Sed
Engine §-3.81-Fi 6-3.81-Fi
Trane Automatic Transmiseion

Overdrive
Reptraints AIR BAGS (DRIVER+PASS.) Air Bags {Driver+Fass.!
Gdometeax 24500 Note: 39% less than typical wehicle
Thig vehicle was assembled in ORION, MI
sl TEE ST AN T T EEE ST ‘i.FIngard VIN thiC:I.E Hiﬂtﬂr}' eSS SIS ETE ..

VINguard has decoded this VIN without any errors.

IS0 vehicle History:
IS0 reeponse indicates no history for this VIN.

vehicle Title Informatlon:
Thig vehicle wag reported with an ODOMETER READING from the Department
of Mctor Vehicles cf: 00,010 in Stamford, CT on 03/25/194%9

I ee—— Y Y DR S ) ] Local Market DEfinitiﬂﬂ - e . S
The local market walue for your 1393 Buick Park Avenue 4 Door Sedan wae
defined by ZIP code (06303 -- stamford, OT. Rdjacent markete wers also

searched as secondary sourceg to locate comparable vehicles. Details ©of the
gpecific markets searched follow.




Valuation requeet: 288205L. {continued] 1999 BUIC PAR. AVENUE

#--===----===----= Local Market Definlticn (continued) =sc==sramzmmcosmmcncs
atate of Commecticut is composed of 9 digtinct local marketm. The

following 7 local markets were used in the preparation of this Market
Valuation Report.

Stamford/Greenwich, CT - Primary local market vehicle database.

In this market, CCC maintaina a database of 372 inspected dealer vehicles
located at 10 dealershipa, and 749 dealer advertised, and 1,085 privately
advertised vehiclas taken from 14 local papers oOr magazines. This local
databape alsoc includes 609 vehicle valuatione researched in the last 20 daya.

Hartford/New Britain, CT - Secondary local market vehicle databass.

In this market, ¢COC maintaine a database of 2,660 inspected dealer wehicles
located at 30 dealerships, and 2,335 dealer advertieed, and 3,955 privately
advertised vehicles taken from 22 local papers or magazines. This local
database also includes 1,937 vehicle valuatione researched in the last 390
days.

Waterbury/Meriden, CT - Third local mark=t wehicle database. :

1n this market, CCC maintains a databame of 369 inespected dealer vehicles
located at 5 dealerships, and 2,278 dealer advertised, and 926 privately
advertiged vehicles taken from 5 local papers or magazinee. Thiz local
database also includes §57 vehicle valuations researched in the last 50 days.

other markets searched - New Haven/Brldgeport, New London/Norwich, Danbury
and Torrington were also searched. -

In theses markets, €CC maintains a database of 2,273 inspected dealer vehicles
located at 24 dealerships , and 11,000 advertiged wehicles taken from 41
iocal newspapers or magarines. Theee local databapes aleo include 3,342
vehicle prices researched in the last 30 daye.

From these 7 local markets, comparable vehicles were gelected based on the.
year, make, model, bedy style, and engine configuration of your vehlcle.
Adjustments were made to the value of each comparable vehicle to compensate
for differences in year, model, body style, engine configuration, packagee,
opticns, and mileage.

For your wvehicle's Market valuation Report, CCC identified 5 ingpected dealer
vehicles and 4 advertised vehicles as most comparable to your vehicle, and
used their values to determine the Iocal Market Value.

vehiclea are determined to he comparable to the lcsa yvahicle haped on:
* Nearnegs to the loes vehicle’s primery garage location

+ gimilarity of model, equipment, and cdometer
* Precision of the data (ilnspected versus advertised)




valuatjon reguest: 2B8209.. {continued} 139% BUIC PAR. .VENUB

#----=#==---===---t=:u-- valuation H‘Ethﬂdﬂlﬂg’f [ ———————— T 2] g
s Vshicle Market Value Report was prepared for Progresaive by CCC
Informaticon Services Inc. CCC has been preparing Market Valuation Reporta for
the inpurance industry sBince 1981. CCC phyeically inepects vehicles for sale

at vehicle dealershipa in the local markete, and subscribee to local
newspapera and sutomotive publications in these markets. CCC maintains

vehicle databases ccntaining these inspected dealership vehicles along with
the dealer and private party advertised vehicle information. . . . ... .

When Progressive requeste a Vehicle Market Value Repeort from CCC, they
provide CCC the VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) of the losa vehicle.
Decoding this VIN ldentifies the exact vehicle for which tha local market
value will be done. See the VINguard Vehicle Identification eection.

Progressive aleo providea CCC the vahicle owner's zip code. Thim ldentifles
the local market that will be used to determine the market value. See the
Tocal Market Definition sectlon.

Finally, Progreasive provides CCC with tha configuration of the lose vehicle
including equipment, odometer, condition, maintenance, etc. Thie information
is the amtarting peoint for determining the local market value.

Uging this information, CCC pearches ity databases to find comparable

vehiclee in the local market. Bach vehicle ig compared ta the loss vehicle,
and adjustmente are made for differences in model, equipment, and odometer.
Thoge vehicles that are deemed most comparable to the loag vehicle are used

to determine the local market value, See the Local Market Definition section.

After the Adjusted Value for each comparable vehicle ie calculated (see the
Local Market Comparable Vehicles secticn}, CCC calculates the Local Market
value. Thia calculation 1 a weighted averaga. Using a weighted average
allowa thogse vehicles most similar to the loes vehicle to contribute a
greater percentage to the Local Market value than less simllar vehicles.
Factore that determine similarity are:

%* Nearness to the loss vehicle’s primary garage location
*  Equivalency of model, equipment, and odometer
+ DPrecipion of the data (inspected versus advertised]

Using & weightad average regults in more accurate local market value aa the
vehicles moet similar and closest teo the lomd vehicle contribute more to the
market value than less simllar, more distant vehiclses.

Connecticut Valuation are baped on the averaga of the local market walue andi
the NADA guidebook values. The methodology used to establish your local market
value 1s described heleow. The NADA guidebock value ip based on the Official
veed Car Guide,Eaeterp Edition.




Vgluation regqueamt: 288203.. (continued) 1553 BUIC FAh.. AVENUE
.===:--=====---====--======= Vehicle Cﬂﬂdit_iﬂn — S S e A A .

Progressive uses Conditlon Inspection Guidelines to determine the
condition of key compenents of the loes vehicle. Theae guldelines are
gpecific to geagraphic locatien, year, and vehicle type. The
guidelines describe physical characteristice for each of the
components. Based on these guidelineas, Progressive determinea the
condition of the vehicle prior to the logs. . .. ..

Category Condition Adiustment.a

o P - ==

Mechanical flaean/retail 50

Appraiser comment: NO OLD DAMAGE NOTED APPEARED 1IN (QOD CONDITION

Tires Clean/retail - $0

Appralpey comment: CLEAN

Paint Clean/retail 50

Appralser comment: CLEAN

Body Clean/retail &0

Appraimper comment: C LEAN

Glaam Cflean/ratall 30

Appraiser comme=nt: CLEAN

Interior Clean/retail 80

Appraiger comment: CLEAN

Total Adjustments: : &0

_____.———__-_--_-—.—____.—-_——-——.-———_-————-_-_i-—-———---—-—————--_-.--—-—————----_-—————_--——.-

* The Condition Inspection Guidelines provide informaticn haged on vehicle
age, vehicle type, and geographic location. Your vehicle has been
identified am being located in the Eastern reglon as & newer passenger




valuation request: 2B8203._. {continued) 1993 BUIC PAR AVENUE

Category Conditicn Adjustments

¢+ The Condition Inspection Guidelines, and all dellar adjustmentA, are
. determined by Burveys, inspections, and interviews with dealerships across.
tha UInited States.

___._______.____.__.._.__,___..,,.____..-___.,.....____...—___..__--____..-—.-.—___-1——-—.___._.-—___...-._-____._._

emESCmEECCrEmcSSommSTE= @Praisal and Valuation NolLeg sec:scrmsscoomsansscammm
Tneluded in cur backup are eimilar modela to the lcss wvehicle.

Proper adjustments were made for thie waluatiom.

We have added the following standard coptioms to the lose wvehicle: Auto Level,
Bucket Seats, 4-wheel Diec Brakes, Dual Mirrors, Intermlttent Wipere, Rear
pefogger, Overdrive '




Valuaticn request: 2838205_.

{continued)

1599 BUIC PAL.. AVENUE

et e T T T ==-==Cﬂmpara.ble wvehicles Contribution====----==
following comparakle vehlcle{s] were gelected and uped to determine

thie walugtion: -

Ingpected vehicle

Ingpected_vehicle

Inapected wvehicle
Inspected wehicle
Inspected vehicle
Advertlsement
Adverticement
Dealer vehlcle
Dealer vehicle

EUIC

| BULL

BUIC
BUIC
BULC
BUIC
BOIC
BUIC
BUIC

Park

Comparable vehicle

e ———_ PPl ol e e

Avernues
Fark.
Fark
Park
Park
Park
rark
Fark
Park

Avanuea
Avenue
Avenuse
Avenue
Avernue
Avanue
Avenus

Avenue

CCoC wvaluation

Price

$15,990
518,255
817,395
513,995
$20,000
815,500
$16,500

814,695

514,385

amount:

R4y val jut
816,233 . 27

.§19,258 21
518,424
817,331 b
817,857 &
818,584 4
510,584 3
516,422 1
516,597 1
317,665 100




valuation request: 288203

{continued) 1959 BUIC PAL. AVENUE

’==--==="--===ﬂ--== Lﬂﬂal Mﬁ.rket Cﬂmparﬂhle thiﬂlEB EEEET T rEmaE S S S EEExE T

The local market comparable vehicles are compared to the loss
adjustments are made for differences
The Adjusted Value represente the pri
as the lnas wvehicle.

- B S A e T

1999 Buick

Park Avenus

4d Sead

6-3.81-Fi

Auto Trans-0D

alr Conditioning
AM/FM Sterec

With Tape Caesette
Opts On Comp Veh:
Cpte Not On Comp:

Miles: 24,500

Location:

in equipment, odometer,
ce of the comparable if configured exactly

vehicle, and
model, ete.

Inspected Vehicle . Ingpegted Vehicle . Inspected Vehicle

R Em mm omm e B R e MR o m mm mm mr omr d— FUORE BN o mmomm mm omm b S R o omm o B TR MR RN o omm oo PR

1929 Builck

Park Avenue

14 Bed

6

Auto Trana-0OD
Alr Conditicning
aM/FM Starag
With Tape And Cd
Aluminum Wheels
Alloy Wheels

30,000
Inep.

Nnrwalk

Distance From:Stamford

2/08/2002

199% Buick

Park Avenue

44 Sed

B

Ahuto Trans-0D
Alr Conditioming
AM/FM Stexeoc
With Tape And Cd
Aluminum Wheesle

Theft
* Deterrent/Alarm
Alloy Wheals
27,327
Inap. 2/08/2002
Stamford
[

1599 Buick
Perk Awvenus
4d Bed
L3
Auto Trans-0D
Air Conditioning
AM/FM Stereo
With Tape End Cd
Aluminum Wheals
Theft
Deterrent/Alarm
Alloy Wheels
20,483
Inep. 1/23/2002
Manchezster
To

Dealer: Maritime Chevroclet Suburban Cadillac/P Lynch Toyeta-Pontia
Contact Peraocn: Hank Basel William Maselll Tim Moriarty
Phone Humber: 203 /866-4467 203/327-0050 ' A60/646-4321
VIN: 1G4 CWS2KDXTU612494 134 (W52K8X4618298 1G4CKE2K2X4 605854

Stock# 561x Stock# Vinf298 Btock# LboOlz2

Lismt % 15,990 List % 18,235 Liet $ 18,595

: Take $ 15,5990 Take 5 18,285 Take 8 17,895

Adjustments
Radlo Optlone - is50 - 150 - 150
Opte Cn Comp Veh: - 200 - 200 - 200
Opte Not Cn Comp: + 200 - 380 + 350
Mileage + 393 + 963 + - 429
Adjusted Value % 16,233 & 19,258 4 18,424
Loas Vehlcle Inapectad Vehicle Inspected Vehicle Advertisament
———————————————— '——--—+———-——————--————l-—— - T o omm W R A e R - N P mm mm o B W F R e mm o -
1999 Buick 19539 Bulck 1999 Buick 1939 Builck
Park Avenue Park Avenue Park Avanue Ultra Park Awvenue
44 Sed 44 Sed 4d ged 4d Sed
6-3.8]1-Fi e B
Aute Tranm-0D Auto Trans-abD Auto Trans-0OD Autc Trane




Valuation redquest:

2H3209.,

{continued)

193% BUIC PAh.. AVENUE

&=I-I======-- Local Market Comparahle Vehiclea {CQntiﬂﬂEd} OEE == == = 5 o o= - --——-

Logn Vehicle

Inapected Vehlcle

Inspected Vehicle

Advertioement

W R N W Em E Em m w —mfn TR ORE MR e SRR e e e RS ——— e G- e N Em Em o  w me mm - R Em Em Em Em Er m Em o o — — —

Air Conditiconing
AM/FM Stereo

With Tapes Caasette
opte On Comp. Veh: |

Opte Not On Comp:

24,500

Milen:

Location:

alr Conditiconlng
AM/FM Stereo

with Tape And Cd
Aluminum Wheels.

l.eather Seats
Thaft
Deterrent /Alarm

Alloy Wheels

66,751

Inep.

Farmington

Diptance From:Stamford

Dealer/Publicaticn:
Contact Ferson:
Phone Number:

VIN:

AdJustments

Model /Year

Radic Options
Opte On Comp Veh:
Opte Hobt On Comp:
Mileage

Baseline

Adjusted Value

O'nelll Chavrolet
Saan Sullivan
Be0/6T7-1666

LE4CRE2KeX46065913

Stocky Z405a

List S 14,5585

Take § 13,995
- 150
- 200
+ 750
+ 2,838
5 17,333

_Privacy Glass

1/23/2002

Alr Conditioning
AM/FM Stereo
With Tape And ¢4

Aluminum Whee=ls
Heatnd Beats (2]
Traction Control
Alloy Wheels

35,26

Insep. 1/25/2002
New London

78
M) Sullivan

Greg Cane

B6O/443-84232

144 CO5215X4658710

Stock# T2842

Limst & 1,111

Take & 20,000,
- 2,154
- 154
- B4 D
+ 200
+ 787
5 17,857

Air Conditioning
AM/FM SBtereo Seek
With Tape Caegsettae

JAluminum Wheels

Theft
Detarrent/alarm
Alloy Wheels
56,000
Pub Date 171372002
Hartford
63

Hartford Courant

860/947-2800

Taka 8 15,5040
- 200
+ 350
+ 2,345
+ EB5
4 18,584

« Ligt Price is the sticker price of the vehicle. Take Price is the amount for
which the wehicle can be purchased as defined by the contact at each dealer.

%+ The bapeline is defined as a vehicle ready for sale by a dealer. A typlcal
vehicle has not been prepared for dealer salea. Basealine Adjustment aligne a

typlcal vehicle with a vehicle ready for sale by a dealer.

* A1l dollar adjustmente are determined by surveys. inspectiona, and interviews
with dealerships across the Unlted States.




valuation request; 288205 . (continued} 1339 BUIC PAl AVENUE

..;-===.—.=-====---====- Additional Local Advertigementg s=csrmmmcssammck=semm=w
Fhone/ Compared
gsource/Location/Y=ar Mcdel Odometer Dakte’ Price Ta Loes

§ 16,500 § 15,5B4
1. . L

§ 14,655 § 16,423
2

4 14,985 § 16,587

1

Notice: This total loss valuation hap been prepared by computer in
accordance with Section 38A-353 of the Cormecticut General Statutes.

(C) Copyright 2002 CCC Information Bervices Inc. All rights regerved.

The trade namee and/or trademarks used herein are owned by thelr respective
trademark owners. .
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Claim No.: 27605641 [88] = Speaking Eimultanecualy
Duta Of Interview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tape Damage
Page 1

Q.  Thisis NN speaking to our inswred. We're gonna set, uh, excuss me, regarding the
ﬁreofhuvehidewhinhmcmdnn,uh,miﬂ!ﬂ-.taﬂ"‘? :

It wes yesterday.
| Yeaterday?
Yeoah.

OK, of, ub, January. Today's dats is Janvary 267, The fire happened on Jamary 27",
2002. Uk, the Claim Number on this ia Claim Number, ub, 027695641, Uh, Miss.
WU, do you realize I'm recording this interview?

Yes, I am aware of the fact that you're recording the interview.

or i 9 m b W R

?:‘ R = o =

-
-3

QK. Do I have your permission to record it?

-
]

Yes, you may have my permission.

Q » L2

OK. Uh, eould you please state your full name pleaac?

My full name is Estelle Il and there’s no middle initial.

B>

OK. And what's your home address please?
. C onnecticut 06903,

OK. And how long have you lived there for?

Uh, 38 years.

OK. Are yom registered to voie?

Yes. |

In Stamford?

e PUrUNERYERERRERBNEES

PO PR PR A

Yea

Alegiy InvaleeID: 130595




Eﬂﬂd&.‘.‘iﬂﬂﬂé%ﬂﬁH:E:!EEESHRHEE!%HEHG#S#EIE##:EE

S s G | — [S5] - Spankin Simaluasounty

Date Of Intarview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tape Damago

Page 2

Q:  OK. And whatis your date of birth please? -
3/9/25.

Q:  OK. And the reason I'm taking notes is because I have to put this all anto the computer
when I get back. Um, can I have your Social Security Number please?

A _

Q:  OK. And are you married, single, divorced?

A:  I'mwidowed.

Q: Widowed? OK. Allright. OK. And conld you please tell me the names of all the
people that live at your residence with you?

A Nobody.

Q:  Youlive alope? OK. OK. And are you retived?

A: Yes.

Q@ oK [pause] And what is your manthly income from the, from all your benefits?

A:  From mybonefits? |

Q: Mm hmm.

A It's al:mﬁt. [sighs] £3,000.

Q@ OK. OK. Do you have any ofher sources of inoome?

A Yes, 1do.

Q: OK. ' ) that 3,000?7 OK. And what would that be?

A: Yoo loow | never know wmtil I hear from my, ub, broker [langhs] . . . [SS] ...
Oh, DK.

A Itisn't everythingis pretty still now.

Allegls Involcely; 180595




nl
112
1E3

Tt was March 5%, 1999,
Wow| You remember that [sounds like}. And, uh, where did you purchase it at?

Spelling
Claim No.: 027695641 [85] = Speaking Simultanocusly
Date Of Iterview: 172872002 [TD]= Tape Damage
Page 3
M
2 Q@ Ok
g e - e e ) R o )
¢4 A:  Ifoenything it’'s going down.
i
s¢ < It's going down, all right.
T
g Al Whatever my holdings are.
W
90 OK.
81
A But ( )
92
% @  OK Um,tcll me the year, make and model of the vehicle that caught fire?
25
M Al Yenh, it was a Buick Park Avenne.
n
u Q - OK
99
we Al A 1906,
101
w @  OK. Do you own any other vehicles besides this one?
103
i A No, I don*t.
10%
we OK. OK. Um, when did vou purchese this car, do you remember?
107 :
08 A It was March, 1999.
109 .
mwe  Q: OK.
A:
e L
115 _
16 A At the Buick, Nissan Buick.
117 .
113 Nissem Buick?
119
120 In Stanford.

121
12

o » e

OK. OK. And how much did you pay for the car?

Alleght Imvolcelld: 180595




Recorded Tnsarview of: [N == o [SP] = Spelling

Clain No. 027095641 [58] = Spuhngsﬁnulmmnly
Date Of Interviavr 1/28/2002 . [TD]= Tepe Damagt:
Pm'i
__._..qu_._._ i_._(:':)_.._ e e m i e meim A e —— — - _ e e e

126 Qu Approximate . ., [88]...

1271 -

2 Al Uh.Iﬂﬂnkltwu.}'nuhmwatﬁmtlthoughtitwulikezﬂﬂOﬂmﬂtthIloakedat

29 the, the bill that I had on here . .
130

m Q: Mm lmm.
132 -
133 A A ) and it azid something like 30, ul, which I didn’t inderstand. Wuhada

14 latufd:lsoounuunthem:

134

16 O Mm b,

137

e Al So, uh, they came down quite a bit. ( )
139 '

w Q  Youdon'thaveto give me the exact amouit.
141 ’

W A 1 do have it. I do haveit. { ). My_grnndqmtmkapicm( ).
143

W Q Ob.

143

e A __ ythet ).

147 :

m  Q: Ch, boy.

149

16 A: Twnalooking at the car, that's my back, you see.
151 '

12 Q Oh, geez

15}

3 Al H:wumh:lpﬁ:l I( } Oh, here, it ways thirty-, tntalcauhp-loe{ )
155 was,ltwuﬂl

136

17 ¢ . Mmhmm,

154

15% .. 301.12.

160

161 Mm.

162

AN S

Then there was some discounts { ).

Allegin EnvuiesIDD; 180595
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-4 = No.1 féver had a fost,  ~

Recorded Interview of: [N =¥ [SF] = Spelling

Chalm No.: 0276955641 ' [588] = Speaking Simultaneously
Date Of Interview: 1/28/2002 ' (TD}= Tepe Damage

Page 5

Q¢ Mm'K | ) um, did you have & loan at the vehicle, on the vehicle?

A

OK. OK, was there any damage to the vehicle before it caught fire?
No. |

OK.

It drove fine.

K. Um, was this car ever stolen before or have en aceldent . .

No.

+ . « with this vehicle?

Na,

e r e r L » L

OK. So you've nover had any problems with the engine or transmission with this
vehicle? : :

No.

O

H’ﬂrﬂ.ﬂymmubi&ﬁ'ﬂ.

( 3 and you said you did have it serviced, where did you have it serviosd?

Uh, uh, down at the ( ) Myd:mgeofn—,nﬂmdgasiutt‘neﬂulay[somﬂs
like], vh, Garage . . .

OR.

o R/ ¥

OK.

Butldidgoto{. ' ]danlarbbcmac.matoncpuim,n ) first, I
{ Jlfehthgrawasmmem]]ingbuttheyuidtheycmﬂdntmdﬂ:min,thm

R OE R

Allegh InvolcelD): 160595




. Recarded Interview of: NNNGWNNN (5F] [SF] = Spalling -
Cluim No.: 027695641 {9%] = Speqking Simulianssualy

1 might hava it here but that record, I'm not too keen sbout where it is.

Date Of Interview: 1/28/2042 ~ [TD]= Tape Damage
Page §
207 wes stalling. That's the one thing, I'would ...
m o E . —_ e ——
210
a2 A;  ...havetore-ignite...
212
as Qi Mm hmm,
214
15 A: . . . to get it started. Uh, not too much but, you know . ..
216 '
air Q@ Mmbmm.
1 _ .
e Al v+« ity it wasen't 8 hm-, & lamdred percent.
0
al Q: Rec-, wes thet recently that . . . [8S] ...
2
s A Yeah, it was recently.
234
ns Q: O, OK.
6
z7r A Um...
218
mw  Q: How long was that happenin’ for?
130
n A; Uh, from the time I went there.
713
m Q: Oh, really?
234
Bs Al And it never got, you know, it never got any better.
136 ' .
a1 Q: And when was that?
i I E .
29 Al Uh, I don't, whatever they sgid they had it. They do probably heve a recond { )
m .
FTURN ¢ 5 Mm b, -
Al
Q:

Mm hmm.

AndﬂmoﬁuthinélﬁiLm,lhadmm,Mumﬁngmhmymmw,-
like, like there wax water in the engine gt some point.

@rexes
>

Alegis Invedeell}: 180595




. Recorded Tnterview of: [N [SP] = Spelling
Claim Na.: 027695641 [S5] = Speaking Simultanscusly
Dixte Of Interview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tape Denege
Page 7
49 .
m Mm-hm‘ — e s i —m s s = — . = cEETEEEee —— — p— —_—
g T e e e e P —
252 A 1don't know that that was the problems. They didn't find that either.
253
s O OK.
255
26 A But 1, I don't think that existed when I got the car new but it .. .
257 . -
23 £ OK.
2’9 .
20 A: | ...Ithink, and thisis, you know, uh, just a hunch.
261 _
- Qr Mmlmm.
26
2+ A  I'wasdriving down to Maryland . ..
265 .
266 Q:  Mmhmm,
261
st A:  ...endonthe( ), Igotgas...
269
m  Q: Mm hmm.
271
m Al . . . and I think somebody's tank was fill of water.
273 o
m O Oh, really? OK.
27 ' - '
A AndTgot, L it, eventually, it, it went away in a few months. I think it finelly ot itself
1 burned out . , .
m
e Q Mm hmin,
m .
m A ... after 8 lot 'a dry gas [sounds ike] end water . . .
am .
n Mm hm. -
m .
a8 A:  ...and it finally went away. -
286 .
a7  Even the stalling went awaytoo or . . .
241
g A:  No, the stalling never went away.

Alagis Iirvolcelly: 180595




. Recarded Ierview of: [N == {SP} = Speiling

Clalm No.: 827655641 [88] = Speaking Simultanecusly
Date Of Interview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tape Damage

_ Pagc B :

2 Q:  Stalling( ) J

m e e e e e TEE— = e e — ——— f——— = e — e . = E—

~" g AT "Thai was the big, vou know, the, uh, and I broke the mirror . .. '

a4 .

s O Mm lnm,

m .

‘297 A:  ...onthe left side so they replaced it for me.

298

2 Qi OK { ) did, uh, Exxon ever do any of the mechenical work on the vehicle?

30 .

0 Al N, they just changed { ).

L

;s QK.

304

0 A Buthewasdowninthecar. ..

306

w Q: Mm hmmn,

508 .

R . . . &nd, uh, he never sew anything.

310

s Qr Mm lmm, .

a2 '

Al Ynul:imw,whmlaskaﬂhimabuutit,hesaid,we]l,wait‘ﬁl;muhawiﬁ,ﬂﬂﬂ[lmghs]...

34 .

ny Mm hmm.

316 .

317 A;  ...and that was now.

318 : .

s Mm lmm. _

el

m A ) flip it over [sounda Yike], ( ) that's it. [leughe]

1 :

m  Q: Was the vehicle gtill under warranty et the time?

24 : .

8 A It i=.

326 :

»  Q: Is, is if?

Im

e Al Becanse I think I only had 25,000. ..
& Q: Mm hmn.

132

Allegh InvalceID: 1303595
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Recorded Interview of: [ - - [SP] = Spelling

Claim No.: 027693641 [§S] = Speaking Simmltancously

Diass OF Interviow: 1/28/2002 [TD}= Tape Damage
Page ¥ _
A:  ...and the wamanty goes to 36,000

Amd, urn, it'a 36, uh, 36 months, and in.. . .
Mm hmm.
...the36 months ... [88]...
Yesh, yeah, OK.
*Caz it's on the two and & half years old. So it is under warranty.
OK. |
5 under warmnty |
OK. Did anyone other than you drive this car?
No.
OK. Did you ever try and sell this car?

No.

R F R v A A » L & L &

K, M, all right, and just pleass tell me in your own words what happened, uh, before,
leading up to the car catching fire and it catching fire and, tell me what . . .

A OK. Uh, it was a morning. Iiwm,uh,g:{]ﬂ...

Q: Mmhom,

A:  ...onthst Sunday momning.

Q: QK. |

A And ] went to the car with my grandsen, taking him to school and I tarned the cer over
and it, it rorta made that noise like you, you don't have eny power.

¢ Mmhmm. |

Aliegis InvaiesID: 180395
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412

Recarded Interview of: [N 5] [EP] = Spelling

st Of ntrvicw: 112812002 (D)= T Damge

Page 10

A Yuuhmw,the,mehattmrismdown,thafswhatitmundedm

QT O e e e e e _

A:  And I've been with cars for over 50 years [laughs] . ..

Q: Mmhmm,

A ...s0oIknow these sounds.

Q: OK |

A:  Andsol Iold the kids, well, let's get outta here because we're not gonna go anywhere
with this car. My son-in-law has a car herellilill - -

Q: Mmhmm.

A ﬂla}rwentawayunvamunmd

Q: oK

At ...theylefthiscarand...

Q:  Mmhmm

A ...[gotthe, I found the keys luckily.

Q:  Mmbnm,

A And.uh.idrmremmtnschool...

Q: Mmhmm |

A: . | ) achool { )

@ K ' '

A:  Andwhen1 gotback, I said, well, I, ' gomna call up AAA, they'll come and they'll
charge the battery for me.

Q: 0K

Aliegla TnvoleeID: 180595




@ reowicimervivw o [ <, [SP] = Spelling
Chain No.: 827595641 [88] = Spedking Sirmmltansously
Data Of Interview: 1/282002 [TD]= Tape Damage
Pegr 11

a7 A And:lt'll'bennwnblan Andsulgetinthem.ah- and then { } because I
‘ls mm m ——— e me o miem e s tm el kWL E——— e i e = me—— o — _——— et ———— i sl mmn am = ———t
T — e S
o Q Mm hmm.
421
a2 A . . just to try to turn it on again . . .
4
@ Q Mm hmm,
425
a5 Al + + » 10 200 if maybe it's working now
427
o Ok, .
429
a0 A . . before I call.
431
a2 O M.
43 ' : '
A 80 I get in emd I torn the car again . . .
43
FLER ¢ - Mm hnm.
437 : '
M A + » . and this time, [ hear a pop, e loud . . .
L) .
@ O Mm hnim
441 ' .
“w A . . pop, coulde been like a little mini explosion.
A4
a Q@  Mmhmm,
441 o
s A And then 1 saw smoke coming ot from under the hood.
447 : .
W Q Mm hmm.
i
30 A So where there’s emoke, there's fire
49 .
a2 0Q Mm hmm.
45 .
3¢ A I have a little fire extinguisher in the back of the car.
435 '
a3 Q Mm hmm,
q A Thaveit, n | ) I havea...

Allegls InvoleeID: 180325




Clalm No.: 827695441 [ES] = Speaking Siwmiteneonaly
Date Of Intecview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tapa Damage
Page 12

439

L w Qo Mmbmm F_

il

wm A . » » Lhave it here { )

@

w4 @  Mmhmm.

465 .

ws A  Course, there's very little in those little things.

487

a8 Q  True true. Mmtmm,

45

&0 A:  And, uh, soItred to, ub, I couldn't get the hood up.

m _

m Q1 Mmhwm

an

s A Itried to get the, uh, you know, put it { ) the firabut . . .

475

o6 . Q. Whaetcolor was the mmoke?

477

am A Oh, gray.

4

s Q A gray color?

431

. A Mmhbmm.

483

a O OK.- |

s

w A Aud,uh,mygmndsonwnsydling.mdmmmtawayﬁmnﬂww,gutaww&omthe

457 car [langhs] . . .

481

aw Q- Mmbmm.

4530

o A L } [ knew he was right.

i :

< Q- Mmhmm,

494

@5 A:  Solbacked off elittle bit, then a policeman came before the fire engine came.

454

w  Q Mm lmm.,

‘ A: Mr.Pioda[mmﬁlike]lﬁsnmi!mdl'ﬂ,]']lbenhlatogndnwnanﬁgutampum

%00 .

Allegis InvolesTIN: 180595




@ ecvieamicrvion o I v [SP] = Spelling
Clalm No.: 027693641 [S5] = Spenking SBimultanecusty
Date OF Interview; 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tepe Damage
Page 13 .
ol (: Thatwuuldbumifyuuumﬂd.
m —_—— —_
I . S G Iﬁﬁ;ﬁi;hcmdmme,uh,ynuknnw,smndmmdbmk Tt's, you
504 koow, it's { ).
505
6 Q Mm hmm.
507
0 Al Meanwhile, the fire truck came,
L1
e Q Mm bmm.
511
512 Al Andtheymokoutthmhmandldnn‘tkmw,lthmktheyhndablgﬁreaxmgmshur
513 they tried that firat.

sis  Q: Mm hmm.
17 A And they braced it up, oh, ( } the hood up with a, uh, sort of a pitchferk . . .

si9 O Mm homm.

. .

o Al ...that wes poling aa .. . .

=

» Mm hmm.

524 . _

05 Al .. . s a holder for the top of the car. And then they just started spraying in the, ub,

526 ( ) 1 wasn't too cloge. The amoke was all eround. . .

517

m Q Mm hmm,

oy ' :

30 As . . 80 [ couldn't aee,

o]l

s Q: OK.

o

s A And finally, they got the smoke to stop and, uh . ..

35 . :

s On Mm hmm.

537

s A .. they left. [laughs]

23
‘ Q: OK. Didtheﬁrunenaafmythingabnmwhmmeyﬂm:ghtthaﬁresmhadatm?
"8z A:  Yeah, theylooked atit.

" Allegly InvaiceID:; 190595
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Dmie Of Interview: 1/28/2002 ' _ [TD]= Tupe Damage
Page 14
43
s Q@ Mmbmm. | o
43
s A And their feelings was maybe it was the carburetor or maybe it was the fuel injection.
T
s O OK.
)
s90  A:  'Thats all they said { )
351 '
se  (  Sotheythought it was the foel that started the fire?
553
sss  Ar  Something, you know, like ...
s .
ss 0 QK.
557 -
ﬁl A: Iilt Il
599
s . Q: All right, 1=t's see.
364
s A: Well, the fuel injection.
558
s4 Q@  Mm,right OK. All right, and, let's see. So what time exactly did ...
%63
ss6 A:  This was all ebout from 9:30 to 10:09 because I brought him to school at 9:00.
367
s Q: K
39
3 A:  Thenhad to go somewhee else and then I came back. I'd say I came back about $:30
57 and then 1 fried it 80 1 wounld say somewhere between 9:30 and 10:00, the whols episode
72 ( ) -

- _
M Qn K. Dnynuknwwthecnummhm'furthepulimmporhdaymhmmtuhmwﬂmt?
578
s A:r Idon't think they bave b case namber yet.

s .

m Q: OK.

579

k0 A Uh,but [have ...
5a1

i Q: oK
s A . . . the man to see [sounds like], his name is, uh . ..

Allogh InvoicaTD; 180595
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Dz Of Interview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tepe Damage
Page 13
SES
s Q@ Mitwoudbepossbe... . _ ...
137 _ .
s Al .. . Mr. Cola, Co-, Capola [sounds like].
329
wm Capola?
HI '. L] a n-
m A And he's, there's a police, a ( ) station { ) just slightly aorth of, 1w . . .
93
s Q Mm hmm.
304
96 A . . . the parkway.
257
s Q OK.
199
0o A At 34th,
501 .
o Q Mm hmm.
08 ' -
w0 A Anﬂymﬂlknnwwhuatheymhmmm'sﬂwmammm...
04 ' :
eos O ()
m '
w8 A ...sometimes they got Eights sitting [sounds like] around.
&9 .
si0 Q Mm hom,
§11 .
612 Al Thet's where it 13,
613 ' ' :
s Q 1 will also need you to get a copy of the fire report.
615 : :
sis Al Yeak,Igot...
817
sa @ .o+ [88]...Fyou could do that.
519 .
A: 1 there's, there's a man by the name of Mr. LovidlRN [SP}.
&21 , - :
a2 OK. 'Cuz I'll neesl 4 copy ... _
613
ﬂ A ...[88]. .. The Tumer [sounds like] River Fire Department.
66 Q OK. IIII"1 need a copy of the fire report and the police report.

" Allegia InvaiceID): 180595




. Recurded Intorview of: [N 151 - [SP} = Spelling

Clalm No.: 027655641 [SS]-EpaahngSunnltmnmsl}'

Date Of Inerview: 1/20/2002 _ [TD]= Tape Damage
Page 16 .
&7
__es - Ar NowifIgooutofiown, cenlpickthiswp( ____ ... _._  _
8y
sw ) After.
61 _
g2 A | )
. m -
a4 Q  After,
635
@ A:  Howsoondo you want these then?
637
g Q:  Uh, just as socn 48 WU CAIL Um.hopefullylfyuu[smmdsﬁke]cmgetthemhacklama
638 ' aﬁu‘ynummeback,ﬂmtwuldheﬁm
540
si1 A Oh, sure. ( ...
Gl
62 Q  That would be fine.
644 . .
s Al . - just the way [sounds like] ( ).
]
-1 Mm hmm,
sit
se A can't, especially ( )
650
es1 @  Yeah, it takes & little time, ( Jtakeva...
. .
653 A:  Yeah
54
& Q  ...alitMewhileto fill out. So who called the police and the fire department?
56 . .
&7 A My grandson.
651
e Q Your grandgon, OK.,
660
6t A:  His name is DanicllN
]
s Q: Spell his name.
o654
« A [N
@ o
o6l

Allegis EuvolceII): 180595




. Recorded Interview of: |G 157 [SP] = Spelling

Clain No.: 027695641 [45] = Bpasking Simutencousty
Date Of Interview: 1/28/2002 [TD]= Tape Damage
Puge 17 :

a8 A Thst's the neme of

o e e = i, - ,

e Q0 OK '

&2 '

s A:  ...mydaghter who lives here,

s15 @ Who lives here?

518

sr Al Yeah,

&7 ' .

s Q  OK. And, OK, uh, have you ever had any financial problems?

BED .

a1 Al [no andible responas]

683

ss Q:  OK, Uh, heve you ever filed for bankruptey?

64

sts A:  [nosudible response]

1 .

67 0 OK. Uh, do you have any outstanding jadgments against you?

GIR

g A  [nosudible response]

60

wat  0Q: [laughs] OK. No, OK.

m .

@s . As [leughs]

G4

s  Q: TUm, zre all your bills up to date?

6

&7 A:  [noaudible response]

658

T OK. Um, does anyone help you with your expenaes at all?

%1 A! A financial planner.

T .

s Financiel planner, OK. Um, 8o all your Joans end credit card bills, everything up to date,

S

o [no sudible response] |

m

T4 Uh, is there anything ei-, else about your fimences I shoald know about?

% A No. |

Allegls EnvaiceID: 180595




@ rescniervien o I v [SP) = Spalling

Clalm No.: $27695641 [85] = Spasking Sinmiltanscusly
Date Of Interview: lﬂﬂﬂﬂl [TD]= Tepe Damagn
Page 18

nil .
a2 OK All right, were you at all involved in the fire of your vehicle, (_______)?
na : _

14 Al Ne.

IS

ns _ 0Q QK. TUh, ( -} do you have any idea if somebody would set fire to your car; do
TI7 you have any idea?

pit}

s A Nu,nutnta]l There was nobody around. Evmmththecarnnﬁmnnbodynamenuua
™0 their houses. [laughs]

721

me Q: OK OK. Have you understood all my questions and . .

7%

724 Yes.

14 .

6 Q: . . . angwer "em truthfully?

m .

T Al Yes.

729

mw Q0K Dnynnreahszmyufﬂmmfmmahun}muwgwmmtumnmmbamuue,wu
731 can deny your claim? , .

;)

3 Al Right.

m -

75 Q@ OK Isthere anything you wanna add or change at this time?

736

™ Al Ne.

m '

m Q:  OK With your permission, Il shut off the recorder; is that OK?

40

1 A Bure

Allegis InveicelD: 180395
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117 63 FIRE XE 0.39 0.32 0.00
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201 63 FIRE T 0.35 0.39 0.00
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Tatal Participante: 7 Total Fuqmul Hours: 2.72
AR '¥X' naxt to the unlt denctan driver. _
turn of River Tifw ODapartoankb 05183 oL/2r/a00d 0z -0000128




g
PROGRENIVE "

o /V;}’d'
Policy &
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w:rnulthmmdml
ropais completsct O Yes O Mo [ Pxtial By whom [name, address, phone #7 H;'.:q
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September 10, 2002

Progressive Insurance
P.O. Box 43258
Richmond Heights, OH 44143

Your File Number: 027695641

Your Insuwed.

Our File Number: 437876

Oxr Client GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Date of Event: Jamuary 27, 2002

Dear Mr. Kienzl;

Thank you for your recont correspondence. Your correspondence alloges that yoor inmured's vehicle
sustained property damage ad a result of a mamdaotarer’s product defect. However wo are still in need of
some informetion that was not incloded in your last packet. Plﬂupmwdnmumthﬂﬂfdlma

A copy of the polics andfor fire report.

A copy of the vehicle operator's statement of events. This shonld inclnds
events prios to end immedistely following the incident.

Provide copies of all available maintenance, warmanty, or ropair ardam on
the nubject vehicle, If repairs and maintenanco were performed by the

vehicle owner, then a chronalogical summary of operations performed in
needed. .

Advise of the prescit location of the sabject vehicle,

Provide damage estimates and/or appraisals for the subject vohicle. Kthe vehicle waz a
total loss, then provide your total Inss worksheat.




As so0n a2 information is received we can Further evalnate your elaim. If you have any questions please
comiact me,

Smceraly,

Tasice Lapinski

Ce: File

Page 2/2




. . . _ PO, Box 43258 :
Richmand Haphts, OH 4¢ 143
[NOESEAD_ TN
- September 04, 2002
ESIS - GM | NEGEIVED
Central Claims Unit, Atin: Janice Lapinski :
300 Rennissance Center : SEP 1¢ 2602
Mail Code 482C200D71 ESIS-GM CLAIMS UNIT
Detroit, M1 45265-3000 :
Re:
Our Insured: I
QOur Claim #: 027695641
Date of Loss: 1/27/02
Your File #: 437876
Dear Janice:

Enclosed please find a color copy of the C&O report you requested.

PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

William F. Kienzl
Subrogetion Representative
(440) 603-5339

Enclosurcs




REM Co.

Fire Investigations

Specializing fn Marine end Vehlcle Firea » RICHARD E. MORRIS
8 Halgh Avenuve, Niantlc, CT 062567 - Phona/Fax: {880) T38-T137T » Email: Morris83Quconect.net

Prepared
- For
I
of
Progressive Insurance
Company

Claim Number
027695641

Date of Loss
January 27, 2082




REM Co.

Fire Investlsatlhns :

Spacielizing in Marine and Vahicls Fireg » RICHARD E. MORRIS
8 Haigh Avanus, Nlantic, CT 08357 » Phane/Fax: (#80) 788-7137 « Emall; Morrls53 Quconect.net

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Vehicle Fire Investigation

Prepared for:
I

Progressive Insurance Company
430 Main Street Suite 202
Norwalk, CT 06850

Claim Number ; 027695641
Date of Loss : Jan 27, 2002

'REMCo Fire Investigations Case Number: REMCO-02-053




DESCRIPTION OF ASSIGNMENT

On February 1%, 2002, Mr, FNENNGNSNEW fom Progressive Insurance Company
requested that an origin and cause fire mvestigation be conducted et Statewide Recovary,
1830 Berlin Turnpike, Meriden, CT 06450 where a vehicle, which is insured by your
compeny, had been towed. A 1999 Buick Park Avenue 4 door, color beige, VIN number
1G4CW52K 1X461 1645 and bearing CT Registration - 642DVC, Esteile I

owns this car. Her Connecticut driver’s
license number is 031773871, '

ACTIVITIES

ngmmvedthemmﬁmdaddﬁmml information nnFnday, February 1st,
2002, ItmveledtuStnteMRmmunMunday,Fubmuy4 2002. Mr. Allan
prowdadmﬁnnmmahomwullegadmm,chhledmthelms He stated
that the fire occurmed while Estelle Fruchtman was in her danghter’s driveway, located on

My investigation started at the fromt bumper and hood of the vehicle. Photographs 1,2
& 3. The vehicle showed minor fire damage to the exterior of the front of the vehicle, The
vehicles hoad on the driver pide and top of driver side front fender (photograph 3) showed
paint starting to burn and melt along the edge of the hood where it meets the front driver
side fonder. I then continued to walk sround to the driver’s mice of the vehicle and did not
notice any damage to the door, mirror, duurhandienrtharearqmpmulb}rﬂre

(Photograph 2)

I comtimued ta walk around the vehicle to the trunk of the vehicle. (photographs 3, 4, 5,
& 6) This area showed no signs of any type of damage to the vehicle and wma
exceptionally clean and well maintained. The interior of the trunk was inspected and there
were 1o items or persongl effects inside, The trunk was clean and found to be in perfeet
condition. ‘The passmper side of the vehicle photographs 4 and 5, show that the vehicle
received no fire damage to this side of the vehicle.

The imerior of the vehicle was then inspected. The complete interior photographs 8
and 9, clearly show a well-maintained vehicle. Fire did not penetrate the dashhoard or any

ntherpmnfﬂ:ewmpm




The next areq to be ingpected was the engine compartment. (Photograph 10) I
obaerved that the fire waa concentrated on the center partion around the engie fuel rail,
Photograph 11 and exemplar photograph 20 & 29 are photos of the battery. Photograph
11 is a close up view of the battery and cables. Photograph 20 indicates that fire fighters:
systematically cut the battery terminal cables, both positive and negative after suppression
Photograph 20 and exempiar photograph 30 are photos of the fhse relay center, This area
did not appear to have fire within the location, but did show signs of surface bumn,

The transmission fuid was inspected and appeared to be full, clean and red.
(Photograph 12) The rext erea to be inspected was the air intake housing for the fuel rail
(Photographs 13,14, examplar photagraph 23 & 24) The air imtake housing and paper
ﬁltcrwasdastmyadhydmﬁmntantwﬂhﬁm The area around the slternator
(photographs 16, 19, 20, exemplar 25) indicates that this erea was affected by direct
contact by fire. Cables from the alternator to the fuse relay were intact and showed
demage from direct comtact with fire,. The area supporting the crankshaft housing, .
between the front side and rear side of the fuel rail (photographs 14, 13, 16 and exemplar
25 & 27) appeared to be the most damaged area. Components within this area are
unfounded, because of their combustibility. This houring is a combustible material and
melted quickly. This entire area sustained the most damage within the engine
compartment. It is surrounded by the fuel rail systern and at times may be under pressure
of 40 psi. Photographs 21 and 22 are the fuel mil ind deflector shield and the exhaust gas
recalculation (EGR). This area appears to bave direct contact with fire and disfiguratien of
the fuel rail. The EGR is always warm while the vehicle is nmning. Exsn'lplarphutngrap]:u
25, 27, and 28 show this item 1o be intact. This area appears to be the area of origin.




PHOTOGRAPHS

Attached are copies of Photographs 01-30 taken by this investigator at Statewide
Recovery on February 4™ 2002. The original photographs and negatives will be
maitttained on file with REMCO Inveatigations.

Phetograph 01: Front of vehicle

Photograph 02: Hood and driver side of vehicle

Photograph 03: Hood and close up of driver's fromt fender
Photograph 04: Trunk and passenger rear quarter panel
Photograph 05: Passenger and rear of vehicle

Photograph 06: Rear of vehicle, trunk apened

Photograph 07: Roof and windshield of vehicle

Photograph 08: Drivers sest, dashbosrd and interior of vehicle
Photograph 09: Interior of vehicle, rear seat

Photograph 10: Engine compartment

Photograph 11: Battery cablea and fiise relay

Photograph 12: Transmission dipstick

Photograph 13: Close up of the airflow intake box
Photograph 14: Distant view of the air intake and engine compartment

Photograph 15: Fuel rail

Photograph 16: Alternator and top view of engine




' Photograph 17: Firewall and mastet cylinder

Photograph 18; Close up of fuel rail and A/C lines

Photograph 19: Close up of alternator

Phatogmaph 20: Battery cables and fuse relay center

Photograph 21: EGR reflection shield and fle] rail

| Photograph 22: EGR sensor top view

Photograph 23: Exemplar photograph engine compartment, battery and flise relay block
Photograph 24; Exetnplar vehlck. area intake housing and various fluids reserve
Photographk 25; Overview on enginé compartment

Photograph 26: Close up of battery and alternator

Photogreph 27: Close up of EGR valve

Photograph 28: Same as Photograph 26

Photograph 29: Exemplar engine intact

Photograph 30: Close up exemplar vehicle fuse relay center

It also must be noted that this investigator did not have the opportunity ie examine the
actual loss locaticon or to imerview the individuals who were last in the vehicle. '




FINDINGS

It is the opinion of this writer that the fire originated in the vehicle’s engine
compartment in the area of the exhanst gas recirculation (EGR) and deflector shield and
fizel reil. These two components az shown in photographs 21 & 22, have indications that
most plausible a fuel leak happened within the fuel rail at that location which allowed free
gasoline product to atomize anto the EGR sensor.

STATUS

REMCO Investigations will conduct no further investigation without specific :
instructions from you, This investigator reascves the right to amend/or supplement this
report should additional information, documentation, or evidence becomes evailable. If
you have any questions or concerns, piease contact me ot ||| GG

fchoar L E o,

Richard E. Morris
Certified Fire Investigator




Exhaust (3as 'é'“ Air
Recircuiation (EGR) Conirol.
Valve - {IAC} Valva
Manifold Me=xs Alr Flow

‘i"‘,.,.?. ‘HAF]' Sansor

Evaporative
Emissions (EVAP)
Purge Valve

Camshetft
Position (CMP)
Sensor

Enging Ol Level Switch

cranu‘iqaﬂ Posithon (CKP) Sensor Ignition Control Moduls

SEI0201Y 3.8L (VIN K)




Make: OLDSMOBILE, YéAP: 9¢ ' Yodel: 88 Rbyala/BB RAa§ah

Copyright Gensral Motovs Corporstion. i1l rights reserved.
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Photograph 19
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Photograph 13




Photograph 15
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Photograph 26




Photograpk 27
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Jumbez Lapinald

Chaimr Adwivisroior
February 17, 2003
Progressive
Attn: William Kienzl
P.O. Box 43258

Richmond Heights, OH 44143

Your File Number: 027695641

Your Insured: I

Eszis File Number- 417876

Our Client: General Motors Corporation
Date of Event: January 27, 2002

Dear Mr. Kienzl;

Please be advised I have had this file referred for technical evaluation. Upon the conclusion of this
evaluation, I will contect you with our position in this mattes.

Thank you for your time and cooperation regarding this matter, and your continued patience.
Sincerety,
Janice Lapinski

Claims Administrainr
313.665.3415 '

Ce: Filo
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nELEASE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIm
.=i|a Na: 8213-258-43TB76

KMNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Thet the Undersigned, a represenietive of Progreasive Insurance e/s/ol NN, baing of lawful age, for the scle
conslderation of Thirteen Thousend, Three Hundred, Forty-three dollers 2/100 ($13,343.02} o the undarsigned In hand paid,
recelpt whareof ls hereby ecknowledged, do/does hereby and for myfour/is helrs, executors, administrators, succassore and
ashigns relaese, acquit and feraver dischange ESIS/General Motors Corporation, Minchin Bulck-GMC Truck Ing, and his,
her, thelr, or ks agents, servents, successors, helrs, exacutors, sdminisiraters end all other parsons, fims, corporstions,
asnockations or parinershlps of and from any arxd all claims, causes of action, demends, rights, demages, costs, loss of earvice,
expenses and compensation whatsoever, which the undersigned now hashave or which may hereafier acenie an acoount of or
in sy wey growing oul of any end all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen property damapé end the conséquancas
theraof resulting o io result fram the accikdent, or everit which ooxurred on or sbout January 27, 2002 et or near Stamford, CT.

It ls understood and agread thet this setement i the compromiss of a doubtful and disputad ciaim, and that the payment
mede |5 not to be construed s an admission of Hebiltty on the part of the party or parties hereby releesed, end thet saki
releasaes dany llabillty therefors and intend marely to avcid Iigation snd buy thekr peace.

Tha undereigned further daclare(s} and represent(s) that no promise, inducemant ar agreement not heraln expressed has been
mzide ta the undersigned, and thet this Release contains the antire agreament between the parties hereta, and thet the tamse of

thl;__: Raleesa are cortrachual ard not mere rackal.

It & further understood that this setilement is a confidential setiemen, the terms of which wil not be disciosed to eny third
person except s requinred by low,

ANY PERSON WHO, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUL OR KNOWING THAT HE I8 FACILITATING A FRAUD
AGAINET AN INSURER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION OR FILES A CLAIM CONTAINING A FALSE OR
DECEPTIVE ETATEMENT IE GUILTY OF INSURANCE FRAUD.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ THE FOREGOING RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS IT,
Skned, sealad and dellvered thia day of , 20

CAUTION: READ BEFORE SIGNING

X LS
Witneaa
X LS8
Witness
STATE OF }
ﬁ F88 -
COUNTY OF }

On tha day af , 20 , before me personally appearsd

o r?na known to be the persan{s) named heraln and who executed the foregoing Release and
acknawledgad to ma that voluntadly exemutad the same.

My term expires 20,

Notery Public

3
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. TIME : B3/26/2003 14336
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DURATION a; 2a@: 41

PAGE (5}

FESULT oK

MODE . STANDARD

™

300 Renaissance Camsr, WC 482 C20 D74, Detrolt, M 48266

&l KRienzl  Som o Lyinks

Fow 4] ~T79)-3R IS By A

Bopea 48555445 Dot 25, ~OS
o — =

O%pesr OB Baine [ clliss oot O uifline Bty 0 conie By




03/26/2005 L5:GX FAX 440 Q03 23B0 PROGRESSIYE Qoor/00%

 B3/26/2083 1435 a3k oz T AR 2B TG PAGE #1/R2

$00 Renaisanca Cantar, W 482 G20 D74, Detrol, M1 48266

&Rl Kozl S i Sy
S 4G 79)-5RIS o 22

B 38OV 21E Que Pyl -0

S =

DUy O Brte Ol Bimmme Dol Dolon Qg




03/28/2000 15:52 FAXI 440 BO3 2580 FROGRESSIVE Roo2so0k

OT/26/ 2083 1d9:30 313-6. . G912 T 388 2B TG FAGE BR/22

. RELCAEE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE GLARM
PFils M 2243-290.45TTR
KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Tl e uﬂewummwmmmnmﬂm_. baired of lwhll oge, for e #oie
conakacation of Thictasn Thousand, Thra Hunad, Forty-lhree dolrs 2160 (§13,342,.63) o the undersigned In hend pakd,
mmnmmwmhmmwmm m.mmmmrmnn.mmmd
FeNgns ralwade, scquit end forevar discnsrpe ESIS/Oenersl Motors Corporation, Mnahin Bulek-AMC Trock inc, wrd his,
hac, thelr, of 15 RO, SUTVAME, CUCOEMOM, NI, SXOCULE, administrators and el gther parsons, firme, .
sisocintioms wmldnrdanmﬂmmdﬂm.mmunmmmﬁm
muﬂmm.mummdmw”ﬂﬂmwlﬂwmmmﬂdur
¥ nny way growing deﬂlmwmm.mmumpwmrmwmm
thareo! reeulting e to resull mMNmtmmmumumﬂ.Mduﬂmﬂ.ﬁ.

R b Lnderetood and egroed et this settiament i the compromies of & doubthl arst Spputad gz, ord Tt ha payment
el & not lo be CenEUad AT an admission of Mablity on fix part of e pwﬁrpnru-hﬂhynhuud.uﬂﬂmtuﬂ
mdwmwmmwﬂmemnmwmmmm.

The urcarsicred furhar deciare(s) ard reprosertils) Tl no prormiss, ducsmEntor sareemen not hervin wpxrissad has Do
muicis ' the udersigned, and that this Ralsass cortains taerdn mmnmhm snathat the temme of
u?n-nmmu and nat mere rechal.

tﬁmmmmmnmu-mﬂmmhmmmwmmmtwm
pefwon enobpd B2 tagUTed by bW,

- AH"'I'PMMWHWTDWDQRHWMHIEFMLHMIM
¢ AGAMNET AN INSURER, SUBMITS AN AFPLIGATION OR FILES A CLAIM CONTAINING A FALIE OR

. DECEPTIVE STATEMENT ¥ GUILTY OF INEUARANCE FRAUD,
THE UNDERSIGNED HaS READ THE FOREGOING RELEABE ANG FULLY UNDERSTANDA IT.
Stgredd, sseiod and dellvered tie B doyof_MURCH w22,

N: READ REFORE N

A
STATE OF / }
GOUNTY OF )

odwe 2l = 'ﬁmmmﬂmmw_—
w;}n-mwnuu-mpum ' o apoing m-m-nd__ﬁi____

aoknowedged to me that
M fterm s __

1
i

- - T Hodly
. S Notery it o ot Ol
. C ':5“&?5: Adgist 200
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RELEASE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM
. Flis Ne: E13-290437078
KNCW ALL EKEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

“Thit the Undersigned, & representative of Progressive H'lura:ua.-'_. baing of kwful sge, for the sola
corsideration of Thirimen Thousand, Three Mundred, Fortwdhres dollars 2/100 (§13,243.0%) to the undersignad n hand pald,
recalpt wheredf e hereby scknowiodped, do/doas hereby and for myfourfils heirs, executors, adminisirators, suoceanors And
anigng release, 3cquit énd forever dscherge ESIG/Genernl Motors Corparation, Minchin Bukek-GMC Truok Ina, cnd e,
her, thelr, or its agerds, asrvenis, successors, heirs, sxeculam, administrgtors and el othat parscne, firma, corparations,
epociptions or parinenahipe of and from any end all clgimE, causes of Botion, demands, ights, damagpes, costa, ioas of service,
PEEES ond gompeneation whatsosver, which the undatsignad rew hasihve of which may hansafter actrue on edcaunt of or
I Ery way growing outof any aned all ‘mewn end unknown, fareseen and unforeaeen proparty damige and the conieonoss
tharaot rezulting or ta result from the eccident, or eventwhich occurmed on or Bbout Junuary 27, 2002 st or near Stamford, CT.

111 uwmwwmmmwumpmmﬂndmhmmuim ciaim, lndmatihumnmt
mads iz not 1 ba conetruad s wn admission of (labity on the part of the perty or parthes heraby nelegaed, and said
mmmmmmemamuwmmmmm.

Thi undersigned further daciera{s)and reprezent(s) thitno promies, inducemant or agreement not harsin expreesed has bean
maicls to Iheundarsigned, snd that this Relsase oantains the rntine epresmsnt betwoen the paries hereto, and thet the kermm of
thl? Ralesss are contractusl and not rere rechal.

1 i furthor UAGenKinad trat ths settomor Ie 8 confidentel aetiement, éhe terms of which wl ok be dieélcesd £ By third
paracn extpt aa nequired by M.

- - ANYPERBON WHO, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD OR KNOWING THAT HE IS FACILITATING A FRALID
P MGAINST AN INSURER, SURMITS AN APPLICATION OR FILES A GLAIM CONTAINING A FALSE OR
X DECEPTIVE STATEMENT IS GUILTY OF INSURANGE FRAUD.

THE UNDERSINED HAS READ THE &ﬁeaum RELEASE AND FUULLY LINDERSTANDS IT,
&igned, seelod and delivered thie a_ﬁ_ dayet _MRRCH nOE.

CAUTION: READ BEFDRE SIGMN

a"EEA-rE OF OMto )

i 3 - |
ﬂdﬂﬂﬂt_ ﬁMEﬂﬂ before ma persorally Bppased
io e known n b the peruonis) e harein and wha execyied the foregong Refesss and o
.Mnmﬂm E P |1. ayted 46 f
My term axpires ,20__, L Y

: Netary P
3 | Tricia &

' . Notary Pmnm-eﬁa‘!}%

. w“’mﬂﬂu
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“That e Undereigned, 4 mpresaniatie of Progressive Snirance e/s/oNSRERNIDININN baing of el agm, for the wois
conaldsrafion of Thiriesn Thousand, Thres Hundred, Forydhres dollars 200 (§13,343.0) 10 the undenigred in hand pald,
rucwipt whareaf ks herely acknowledged, do/doss heraby and for myfousts heirs, omeLkon, aAminisnaions. suociesont and

PATOE preneathof
T iy Wiy IOwANg Ot OF Ay ANa Sl ke ] unkniown, foressen and Unioreasen prapaty damage and T contsqu ook
tharact reming o to sl from The scoident umtﬂﬂnmﬂmwhﬂdlmﬂ.mnwnﬂw. or.

nmm:mwmmwmnmmmmm“uhmmnm&-m
made [s ot b be consirued s an edmission of fabily an the part of the pasty 4 partiss hersiy reloased, and Shat seid
reloanass deew Rabilly tharsfors end intend manaly jo svald Kigalion e buy thelr peana.

Tha MﬂudﬂrﬂﬂamMm]mmmnm:wﬂmmwmw
mlde i wmm;mmnnmmmnpumm.muhmu
I'JI?MIIH!I ared rot mers mmalill,

b further unciecs:o0el that i netienent 10 B CoRTKIA] patiomeny, e torma of which vl ot be dieclosad 1o any tHird
paTacn axompl s Taquined by .
ANY PERDGNWH, WITH [HTENT T0 DEFRAUD OR KNOWING THAT HE I8 FAQILITATIAG AFRALD

T AADIST AN INSURER, SURMITS AN APPLICATION OR FILES A CLAIM GONTAININ® A FALSE OR
) DECEPTIVE GTATEMENT B GLULTY OF NILRAKGE FRALD.

-
i

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ THE FORERONG RELEASE AND PULLY UNDERSTAMDS [T,
g, st st oivnd e R “day ot MHRCH. 202
¥

CAUTION: READ BEFCRE BININ

STATE OF ! )
COUNTY OF ' } -
orthe Ol Doy of_EAoheut 2003, bforo e mumm—
hﬁ!lhmhhhnp:ﬂﬂﬂn 1 forgeing Hﬂiﬂ__&ﬂ___

soknowieaged o me thel gluback
" y
Jm_f 3 -
Ml:ﬁ'lﬂlﬂliﬂ A
: - Tricka 4, Hollla
. el ry of Ohio
= "".3«. -ﬁ' w m
. 2R Augugt 2003
; T
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JeanyPeris . M/C: 482 C20DT1 ESIS .
) Clatn Administrator PO, Box 300 : '
. ESIS/GM Cenlral Clafms Thit Detroit, MI 48265-3000 . _ 7 Insumnea Services Company
. * .

November 7, 2002

Attn: Rae Lynn Kahle .
State Farm Insurance Co.
P.O. Box 5526

Rockiord, IL 61125

RE:  Your Insured:
Youur File: 13 7734 449 RLK
Date of Loss: 5/20/02
Qur Clalm: 440090
Our Client: General Motors Corporation

Dear Ms. Kahle:

ﬂﬂscnneﬂpondenneismtegardstntheabamcapﬂoneddﬂmmncemmgﬂm
Oldsmabile 88,

A revicw of this matter has been completed.  As we discussed previously, we are prepared to
offer $1100.00 to settle this claim. Should you choose to accept this offer, please sign the

attached release. Upon my receipt of the slgnedanﬂ notarired release, I will have the
settlement payment released immediately.

If I do not hear from you within 30 days, 1 will assiome that you are not interested in
settling this claim.

Thank you for your attention in this regard.

Sincerely,

Jenny Pars




RELEABE OF ALL CLAIME

.ﬂlq No: B213-258-440080]p
KNOW ALL NMEN BY THEZE PHESENTS:

That the Undarsignad, being of lawful age,. for the sole conalderation of Bleven Hundrad Dollara (#1100.00} 1o the
undersignad In hand paid, racelpt whereof Is hareibry acknowladged, doidoas hersby and for my/ourfits helrs, axacutor,
adminlstrators, successors and sssigrs relaase, acquit and forever discharge ESIS/General Motorm Carporetion, Milury
Cadllac-Oldamobile, Inc. ard his, her, theér,"or ta agents, servants, successors, heire, sxacutors, sdministrators and
all other persans, firms, corparations, sascciations of partnerships of and from any end all clelma, causes of actlon,

*  demands, rghts, damegsa, coats, loss of servica, axpeansas end compensation whatsoever, which tha undergigned now
hee/Mave or which may hareaftar accris on account of or in any wey growing out of any and all known end unknowr,
forarssn and unforassan proparty damege end tha consequences thereof resuiting or to reault from the aceidemt, or
event which occurred on or about the 20® of May, 2002 at ar near Rockferd, IL.

it Is understond angd mgresd that this aattement la the compromise of B doubtiul and disputsd claim, and that tha
paymernt made I8 not to bs construad as an admission of llabllity on the part of the party or partiaa haraiyy releassd,
and that said raleasaas dany labllity therafors and intend mersly to avold Itigaden and buy their peacs.

The underalgned furthar declara{s) end reprassnt{s) that no promise, induoement or egreemant not harein
sxprasasd has bean mads to the undarsignad, and that this Ralaees contalna tha emtire agresment betweaen the
partiaa harato, and that tha tarma of this Aeleasa ara contractusl and not mere reoltal. it la furthar understood thet
thin settemant is a confidential sattlemeant, the terms of whigh will not be disclossd to any third person except ae
reguirad by law, "

ANY PERSON WHO, WITH NTENT TO DEFRAUD OR KNOWING THAT HE 18 énmrrxrmn A FRAUL
AGAINST AN INBURER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION OR FILES A CLAIM CONTAINING A FALBE OR
DECEPTIVE STATEMENT IS GUILTY OF INSURANCE FRAUD.

THE UNDERSIGMED HAE READ THE FOREGQING RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS IT.

Slgred, sealad and delivered thia day of _ . 2002,

CAUTION: READ BEFORE SIGNING

X ] LS
Witrress
X LS
Witraan
BTATE OF }
}-88
COUNTY OF ]
On tha day ot . 20, bafors me perecnally appeared

-

to ma known to b the pargon(s) named hareln and who executed the foregoing Relesse and
acknowledged to me that valuntarily executed tha sama.

My tarm éxpirea 20

Notary Publio




ITATE PARA

® State Farm Insurance Companies®
| ) INBURANCY

May 22, 2002 ' L} ‘ [ Rogkiom Savica Canter
] 7404 Charmyvaka . Boulaverd
P.0. Bo 2028
- : w’l l:) Rocktord, IL 61135

. CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ESIS/GM Claims -
Ranalssance Canter

P.0. Box 300, Mail Code 482C20D71

Detrolt, Mi 48265-0300 NO OMNL
NOLP o
NO 1241 P T
] o . ?:‘:l.'g
i 0] 57 029/05- ] e i
RE: Claim Mumber. : 13-7734-448
Our Insured: ,
Date of Loas: May 20, 2002
Maka/Model/Year of Vehide: 1998 Oldsmobile BB
Serial/VIN Numbaer: 1GAHNS2K4W 4844091
Daar Sira:

The Identfied vehicle iz insured by Stata Famm Mutual Automoblle Insurance Company. This
vehicle experienced a fira in the engine compartment.

State Farm® would |lke to give you an oppertunity 1o nspaot the vehicle and give you advance
nofice of our potantial subrogation claim. _

Pleaas contact me at {815} 332-6541 o set up a ime for your inspecticn,

Sincarely,

Rae Lyné Kahle
8r. Clalm Reprasentativa

State Farm Mutual Automoblla Insurance Company
{815) 332-8541

RLK/012/0522007

HOME QFFICES: BLODMINGTON, ILLINCIS B1710-0001




Janny Parix

Claime Admicishator
BEIEHTR Cegstya] Clalrms Unit -
An Tnrorance Services Compury
) 300 Rexptipmancs Cenber
September 17, 2002 . Ml c& 432-C10-DTL
. Telephone 313.665-3413
Eacstrmile 313.665.0911
Jexioy Paria§Fris com
. ' e
Attn: Lyrm Kahle _
State Farm Insorance Co..
P.O. Hox 5526
Raockford, IL 61123

Your Claim Mumber: 13 7734 449
Fain File Number; 440090

Date of Eveat: 5120002

Your Insured: e
Our Client: General Mators Corporation
Dear Ms, Kahle:

Ploass be advised, I have had this file referred for technical evaluation, Upoa the conchision of this
evaluation, T will contact you with our position in this matter,

In the niuanﬂmu. plesss forwerd your proof of payment (copica of cancellad checks),

Sincerely,

* Jenny Paris




® " State Farm Insurance Companies

L4

' 7404 Churry Vela Nerth Bhva.
Rockford, I, 9112E
Phone 818/332-8600

September 30, 2002 Fax B16/332-8570

Jenny Paris
Eais :
300 .Renaisasance Center Mall Code 482-C20-D71

Detrp:l.l:‘, MI 48265-3000 BECE,VED

ocT 02 2007
_ RE: Claim Number: - 13-7734-449 M%M -
E—

Ingured:
Date of Lo=a: May 20, 2002
Your Raference: 440030

Dear Jenny:

Enclosed are ocur coples of the drafts paid on hehalf of our
inaured for repairs to the 1938 Oldsmobile. I have almo enclosed
our repailr estimate and statement from our insured. I believe
you have already received theee copiesa . along with the photos of
the vehicle and damaged parte.

A copy of the draft to Enterprise Car rental 18 not available as
it is done through electronic funds transfer. I have enclosed
the documentations which supporte the payment.

Sincerely,

émm

Senior Claim Representative
{a15) 332-6541

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

-t

HOME OFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS B1710-0001




@ State Farm Insurance Companies®

Sepiamber 3, 2002 - Flockford Servion Cantar
. T404 Chemyvala N. Boulsvand
.0, Box 5528
- ' Rocidord, IL 81125
Jenny Paris -
Esis/GM Claims
Renalssance Center

P.0. Box 300, Mall Code 482C20D71
Detrolt, Ml 48265-0300

RE: Claim Number 13-7734-44%°

Our Insureds;

Date of Loss: May 20, 2002

Vehicle: 1968 QOldsmobile 88, faur-door sadan
VIN 1G3HNS2KAW 4844001

Dear Ms. Faris:

The above-identified vehicie axperienced a fira In the engine compartment. YWe settled B claim
with our Insured in tha ameunt of $1.607.80, which includes our Insured's deductibls. Our
investigation revealed that this fire originated during the start-procedure. The intake manifold
broke and fire erupted. Ourinvastigation revealed that this problem has been notad in several
vehicles, 1996, 1967, 1988, 2000, 2001, and 2002, All of which includes the Qlds 68 and sll are
involvad in a recall (MHTSA 28Y116000).

Tha recall notics Indlcates tha computer program sllows the Intake manifold to flood with
fuelivapors and than ignite. Since the intake manifold |s mada of plastic, it braaks and can
possibly causs fire to spread to'the cther components in the engine compartmant.

Enclosed are our progfs of damages. We have retained all parts for your inspaction. Please
remit payment fo State Farm Insurance®, Post Office Box 5526, Radkford, lilinols 61125.

Sincarely, . .

Rae Lynn Kahle 102330
Sr. Claim Representative _ T dﬂ/"* ]
State Farm Mutual Autormiobile Inserance Company "9 ¢ ;
. . (815) 332-6541 \ _.lqg-.b a7 H»-R |
) ’ .? a [
RLK/040/0803008 : 3 i

Enclosures

HOME OFFICES: ALOOMINGTON, iLLINOIS eyT10-0001




FTATA FAEM

@ . State Farm Insurance Companies®

1, 11'] Ilﬂtl
May 22, 2002 : Rockford Sarvice Canter
. 7404 Charryvala N. Boulevard
P.0. B 5529
. . Rockford, L 81125
CERIIFIED MAIL - RETURH RECEIPT REQUIESTED
ESIS/EM Claims .
Renalssance Center

B.0. Box 300, Mail Gode 482020071
Dtrait, M| 48265-0300

RE: Claim Numbsat: ' 13-7734-440
Cur Insured:
Date of Loss: May 20, 2002
MakeMcdelYear of Vehicle; 1238 Qldemoblle 88
Serial/VIN Number: 1 GAHNS2KAW4844091
Dear Slira:

The Idantified vehide is insured by State Farm Mutual Automoblle Insurance Company. This
vahlcke experiencad a fire in the engine compartment.

State Farm® would ke 1o give you an oppartunity to Inspént the vahicks and give you advancs
notice of our potentiat subrogation clalm.

(315) 332-BEE4 TR
RLK/012/0522007

HOME OFFICES; BLOOMINGTON, LLLINGIS 81F712-0001




‘MICROFILM INDEX  PAGE: 33 -

: ' REQUEST FOR MICROFIIM COPY TIME: 08:01:47
. ' . _ “DATE: 09/11/02
DOCTMENT TYPE: 210 PAID DRAFTS . -
REQUEST DATE: 020910 . REQUEST TIME: 1216238
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MICROFILM REEL#¥: 00000 GROUDH: 004 gSEQ#: 270

PATD DATE " : 20020613 ISSUE DATE : 20020603

CHECK/DRAFT# |

CLATM# :

POLICY# : '

AMOUNT | : 00000024854

SIGNON ID: OUIC ROUTE TCO: -KAHLE,RAE LYNN SEP 17 2062

LOCATION : CASH DISBURSED ONLINE REQUEST

Rockford
P.0. BOX 5525
ROCKFORD, IL E11235
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"MICROFILM TNDEX . DAGE: 24

! | REQUEST FOR MICROFILM COPY TIME: 08:01:47
® . | “DATE: 09/11/02
| DOCUMENT TYPE: 210 FAILD DRAVFTS .
REQUEST DATE: 020910  REQUEST TIME: 1216341
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MICROFILM REE[#: 00000 GROUPH#: 004  SEQ#: 270

PRID DATE : 20020613 ISSUE DATE : 20020603
CHECK/DRAFT#

CLATM#

BOLICY#

AMOUNT : 00000102336

SIGNCN ID: GUIC ROUTE TO: KAHLE,RAE LYNN

LOCATION : CASH DISBURSED ONLINE REQUEST ' SEP 4 2 20

Rockford
P.0O, BOX 5516
ROCKFORD, IL 61125
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.REZDEGEZ
date: 06-03-02
time: 03:40 FM - -

STATE FARM MUT{IAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

VEHICLE DAMAGE REPORT

datar of loas
: ' 05-20-03

T owle wir Wi i e e S e T e i Wi o e e ol TR Ot P T Wi o 3 A ofr ol O O TR R O o W W e e e ok N Py

# Estimate Vehicle Info bid
x o
b Vehicle Owner: “ ' b
e Vehicle Deacription: 98 Oldsmohile Eighty-Eight 4D Sed BRIAR w
* o
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: ' ~ Date: §/3702 10:48 MM
. * - Extimeie [D: 13- ¥754-54701
Extimata Version: 2
Supplamant: 2(P) &6/3/02 01:48:43 AN
Profile |p; CUSTOMIZED

8tate Farm Inmaance
f040 W. Worthu=st Hey. Mt.Prowmet, [L SOO5&
(847 470-2300
, Fax: * (B&T) BTU-2154
FOE ANY DUESTIONE RECAADING TH1S ESTIMATE PLEASE GONTACT THE INDICATED
CLAIME AEFRESENTATIVE,

fppraised For: Temm 22 Rep
(EER} 309-880T

Damagn Asnensnd By: E5ch Matrsa
Bupplamented By: JOHM GASTOR

Cate of Loap: 5s20/02
Dacuctible: 0,00
Cinin Bumbar: 13- 7 4491

1reirad
Addreas

Tnhphm-;

Hitochall Serviem %2480

Cegcription: 1904 ulMtu Efghty-Eight

Hody Styla:z 40 Smd orive Train: 3.8L Ih] & Cylao

YIN: 1ERHNS2KEWGERE0] - L{camea
Nilompe: 30,130 . : '
CENFALTI A + Search Coctaz  Al14
Color1 ERIAR
Optiona: Alr Conditioning, Power Stamting, Elactric Dofoegger, AM-FM Starcc, AutomatTe Tranemicalon, 4-Door.
Linx Entry Lobor Lime [tem Fn_rt Typof Oal Lar Labor
Item Humber Typse Opsration Dowcriptish Port Humbar AmpLaTE nTts
1 S00500 MCH* “ADD'L LADOR ©OP SHOF DIAGHNOSTICE Exixting 1.0%
a2 ---CAISE CHICHOMN - -
§13 SO0500 MCHY  REMDVE/REPLACE UPPER INTAKE HSG. ] 24 30 2.5%
[ PART PRICE PER 1NUGQICE
81 5 F0OIDD MCH*  REPAIR RELNSLAATE WIRINE TD INJECTORS ExTating 1.0*
Bl & POOSO0 MCH™  RAMOVE /MEPLALCE VACCLLM HARNEZY Hew 13.50= p_5*
Bl7 SO0S0D MCH*  RPMOVE /REPLACE FUEL REGULATCR Nau T5.28%« .=
51 =2 Q00500 MUH*  REMOUVE/REPLACE INTAKE COVER Naw 51.24* 1NC*
2y 900500 MCH*  REMKNEfREPLACE FULE LINE MEED 2505 165 S.00 0.0*
g2 10 00500 MCH* REMOVEFHEPLACE FUEL LINE RETUAN 255251448 0.0 0,.8%
17 935001 ADD'L COBT TOWING 50. Dok
* - ldgenent 1tem
" BSTIMATE RECALL NUMBER:= 473702 10:4E:43 13-77054-24901
UltraMate v @ Yrademark of Witchall [nbermetional .
Hitchell Data Yarsion: KAY_02_A Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 mitchell Intermnationsd Page 1'of &
ltraMata Yarsion: 4.4.008 ALl Righte Reoerved




ontan &/3702 10;68 AN
Extimate 10r 15-T736-54901

. . - . ) I Ectimets Verslon: 2 .

. . e Suppiowwnts 20F) &/3/02 Q1:48:43 AN
Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED-

Rewarkn .

e L

REVIEWER WITH CHRIS.-~HHONE GUP-J CHALURA US2302-~3POKE W/CHRIS.

52 SAZI10R FAX SUPPLEMENT REVIEWED WITH CuRIE VIA PHOME &-3-02- FLEL
LIMEE MELTED AT FUEL RAIL, D&¢ED RERLACNENT.

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMAER: E/3/02 101h8:43 13-T734-44901
ultraMets 's & Tracessrk of Ki{tchell Internatfonal

Copwright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell Intermmt Tonal
AlL Rights Resarved '

Mitchall petm Vers{on: MAY_02_A Pape 2 af &
ULtradnte Vursfon: & 2005




Date: &/3/02 10:48 AM
Estimate ID: 13-7734-44P01

. ) N - . Eatimato VYaroicon: 2
. Supplement: 2{P) 5/5/02 071:48:43 AM
Profile ID; CUSTOMIZED"

Aod’ L
Luber Sublat |
1. Lebor Subtotele Unlte  Rate Amount  Amount Totgiz  1I. Part Replacetsnt SLEmery

' Hachanical 7.6 20,00 . 0,00 0.00  &0B.DOT Taxgble Farte
Sales Tax a &.290%
Texobla Lebor . &08. 00
] Total Roplagmment Parts Amount
Lubar Sumsry T4 &08.00
I, Mdditicnal Costam Amount IV. AdJustments
Taxuble Coata 0.00 Insurance Deductibla
Mon-Taxeble Coxks ’ : '50.D0 Cuctomar Aesponsibility
Total Acki!tfonal Costa 50.00

[. Totel Lobes:
1. Total Replecement Ferte:

IIL. Totel Additicnal Gomta:
Groas Totml:
I¥. Totel AdJuctments
ot Totwl:

Lwng OrigTral Net Total:
Aat Supplesant Amount:

11 Rich Matroa
$21 JOHM CHALURA

Paint{s) of Impact

16 WOM-COLLISION {P)

Inspaction STta:  HILBURY
Inepect{oh Deta:  S/22M02

Body shopa MILBURY OLDS
AcHrasns 505 A PERRYVILLE RD
ROCKFIRD, IL &1107
Talephone: {6153 390-0505
Fax phones. {81%) 390-9555

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER;: &/%/0% 10:48:43 13- TT3-A4901 .
Ultraate To & Trademark of Mitzhell Interraticnal

‘ﬂ:nhlll Data YersTen: MAY_02_A Copyright {C) 199 - 2002 Witchel! Intarraticnal

Ltradgts Verslon: &.5.008 ALL Righta Reasryed

577,79
8.1

£13.90

408,00
£13.90
50.00
1,271.90

0o
1,271.90
x3n0.00
190

&23.36
24554
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Dete: AF3/02 10z4B AR

. ' ) ExtTmate Ik; 13-7T34-44501
. . . ' gatimete Version: ?
' Supplementr 2{PY &/5/02 07:4B:43 MM
Frofile LD: COETOMIZED,

mnﬂﬂmmrnmnﬂﬂmmnnwmuma

THIE IS WOT AN AOTHOREZATION TO REPATR. ALL SUPPLEMENTS AEQUIRE
FRIDR APPROVAL BY A STATE PARN CLAIN REPAEEENTATIVE.

i EU T

, NOTICK: REPAIRS TO.THIE VEHICLE MAY RERUIRE SPECIFIC
. WELDING EQUIPNEMT AS RECOMMENTED BY THE MAMUFACTURER.

ILLINOLE LAW REOQULREE THAT WEHICLE REFALRERS NUST BE
LICENSED M ACCORDANCE WITH SECTLON 5-301 oF THE
1LLINOIS VERICLE CCOE.
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WARMING: Accidantsl air beg deploymant i pemafble. Persevml 1njury mey recult, Avold wrea nesr steering wheel
anc instrunent pansl even if wir bags have deployed. Dual-atage mir bag modules Miy ba present thet cauld
ceptain wn undepleyed stage. Whon disposing of & deploved doal-stoage nir beg, elwmys trast it as = “LTved module.
See appropriate HITCHELL{R} AIR AAG EERVICE & REPAIR MANUAL, or &®¥ information.
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ULtraMate Yerylom &.3.008 ALL Rights “Reservsd
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Creeted Payment _ _ . - - 53538F85

clm: 18-7734-440  Ins: [ DoL: 05-20-02

=

Paymgnt  no: 1011BY756K Total: 236.00 Issusd: 06-21-02
Payment status: PAID 0&-25-02 Chgd by: BMAP: -
Authorized by: Kahla, Rae Consol pynt: Y
Entered by: Stewart, Vanasss Repl no. EFT pymt: ¥ -
Billing raf: D455908-6240 Bill amt: 335,00 Begln bill: 0&-10-D2

Adi code: . End bill: - -
Rewvarks: D455808-8240" .

. DAVENPORT IA 52B09-1570

St & TIN: 15-431614608 coL 1 to 1 of 1

— COL. — Amgunt Pay ©d  Reporting Ferty Ran Cd
201 REWT - 236.00 1 Named Insured(s)

Slntirmte Fanth Densfens




, ' RontalAg .o D456808 — B240
. . . N
Paserlption i Rsta Amount
' 21 DAYS @ " 91.08 . 461. 790
SALES TANY 5.00 23,09
Bill To: '
STATE FARM-ROCKFORD ‘ ‘
, ATTN: Kahlehans : JIN 13 2002
PIL BOX 5526

ROCKFORD 1L E1125

Rental Inv

_7@—
Date Out Dats In
5/21/0% 8/10/02 f 20/62
Wy 2
Btate
AOCKFORD L
Btnto Explirac
L 12724704
Do
19524730 .
TOTAL CHARGES 454.55
“:“"“'m"" LESS AMOUNT RECEIVED - 1271.8
mea
MO DTHER DRIVER PERMITTED FHARGED TO OTHERS 21.00
Age Driver Linansa Stata Explraa AMOUNTDUE: ==+ =s=ros-us > mo:1

LT

ggll'?"rr"'n ! _ Al Ing lnqulriul call Fad Tax ID #
Modas! Unlt # A 15-8B2-3800 48- 15 14E08
Dute &af Loga Typa o "
5/20/02 INSURED
Typa Alr Sha :
[:Ln.sgugf Cor HBUH‘F c:[u Thank You For Ghmlng Enterprise
GET MORE HANG FDR YOUR HUCK. CALL
ENTERPRISE AROUT DUR SFECIAL
- IMDEPENDENCE DAY RENTAL PACKARES.

kl m = = n . = = " ®m § ® ® B B E*“E E B ®E BE B ® B E ®F E N N

Pisass Raturn This Portion with Remitiance AMOUNT DUE - -+« +eveeverns ’ .00
Rambt te: Paid by:
STATE FARM-ROCKFORD
ATTN: Kahlo*Hoee
P, BOX 5526

RDCKFORD B B1125

08/ 11 | mm ritz Aﬁ'ﬁ ﬁ




ATATE FARM FIRE £ - , -JALTY COMPANY

ETATE EARM IHDE!m--'h’ uuwaﬂ'r

ETATE FARU MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANGE GOMPANY
STATEFARM COUNTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS

FTATE TALM

mympan

- Barcode Only

L | _J

Claim Number [ 5 =773 @ &7 R

AFFIDAVIT OF VEHICLE FIRE {A) Queslions Must Bz Complebed In Ink)

1, Name of In
Address
Date of BiHh _7of —d & -3¢ Marital Stetus: O Marled O Single No. of Depsndante
Soclal Becurty No. ___ Driver's Licanzse No. 1
Oecupeticn __lﬂ_m Employer's Nams

Address : - Phona
2. Dste of Fire ¥ asex  Time_  Sedo O AM. (BPM.

Make of Vehicle 0 Ids Year /92£ _Wodel __ FE~ Body Type _4/- Doz Color Bejees

Vehicle 1D #_10G:3 HASAKY o 484V 4f License Plate # -_ State LL.

Certificate of Tie #_TWB3260 9 If none, why?

Number of cylindsrs_____{p - HP.orClorLitsr______ Odometer reading

Was vahlde locked? &) Yes O No  Were w]ndnwu rollad up? @ ¥Yes O No

yWhen did you last 5ee your vehicle? + Date mn}:..;l 2402 Time__ Fo o B AM OPM.
& pacific kncation where vahicle burmed E&gé;g;.ﬂ;&&& ;ﬂ E&g.ﬂignggg H-u:ef

Reason vehicle was lsft et this location T 4;y /s wd Eer we fve

MName and address of iarfsun who loft auta &t this locadon
When was the fire discovered? Date Time 57 to O aM FPM
‘Who mads the dizcovery? .

When was firs reporied to fire deparment? Date__Wns Rle+ _ Time OAM OFM

MName and Location of Fira Statlon

bDasacribe firm {where, color of amake, causs):

Q{ S Telad Ta Steat CAr awd o ﬁ('g“w.u.a
24 vehicle being diven? OJ Yes . ] No *  Describe exsctly what happened prior to notiting emoka

or fire (electrical or mechanical matunction):
Waets you camying a containar of fiammabls iiquid in the vahlcle at the tlme of fire? O Yea RNu

105112 Row. 04042002 : Page1af3




if yos; give type of liquid : ' . Bmount - - , 5izer and
.pupf‘mnm'nu' . ' , location of contdiner at time of firt

Bid you emell amoke or see flames first? Smals _FhENW Flapmis

Hava you had similar problems prior to fira? [ Yes E’Nu If yes, explain

L3

Has vehicle basn damaged during the past three years? O Yes N0 If so, giva location

L typeofdamage _ ___,amount of demage § o anddata = _

Wata rapalra made? O Yos B No O Parial 5o, were they compieted? O Yes [ No

Who made the epalrs?

Name and acdrass of ineurance company wha paid claim damages, if an:

Any othar clalms n tha iast three yaars on this or any cther auta? Oves BEfNo
Any athar vehicles in your household? O Yes Tl No

Name of insurance company and agent on other vehiclas

Your priar insurance company and awﬁﬂﬂ&&ﬁ%

Any homsgwnars claima within the past 8 montha with Stete Farm? [ Yea J8 No

With eny other catrler?

3. Vehicle Equipmant (Check if vehicle had any of the following)

O Radio AM X Fower Staer 3 vinyl Roof (A Lrulse Control ~ Tlras Tranarmiesion:

X AMFM Y Power Breaks . {1 Tinted Gless [ Compect Disc O W/W & Automatic

M steroa I PowsrLotks ~ OJMagWheels  (J SunMoon Roof E Radial O Standend
Tape Deck & Power Windowe [J T-Tops O speclal [ Console
Alr Cand. & Powar 8eata  RB1.Tit Stearing Wheel 0O AutoStick

O Other:

O CB Radlo Type Coat Date installed

O Purchaszed From :

4, Vehlcie Comttion
Othar distinguishing featuras: (Dents, decals

«  fraller hitch, intericr, atc).

Palnt O Far (1 Good R Excallent
Transmission [ Far O Good EY Excelient
Engine a Falr EI Good B3 Excallent
Body O Falr [ Good B Excallent
,Name'and address of service sistion/garage: M :& Ly Qud. s (Alds. ~ 5asa £z Lyi e = R FEE:IL

Who performa routine mamtenanes service? M%QMHS__ Dais last Berviced

105112 Ry, 0d-04-2002 . ' Page 1 cf 3




Who performs State MY Inspection? _© .25 ) . "%t inapacted

e“a wpwchaae;d_wﬂ' SNew [1Used . lr'.'ura.-.h_‘ausml Prica $f.$f?~_éep_

L]
e
rade-n [ T9¥ Ba Fs-ﬁ"ﬁﬁ:r&"f ] Allowance Zdee o«

Sallsr Dealar/indhidual Namé and Mdmﬂsﬂmmf_bﬁy_ﬁﬁhm 5.

How did you leam the car was for eala?

How was the car paid for? O Cash Bl Check *

1 financed, name and address of finance company w&&ﬁaﬂ;* r

WSS Ses pipine,  REL4,

m Baiance Due s 3A 72 84 loanTems LE  Monthe 0 mas.

|s account peet aue? O Yea B No How Long?

Are keys in your poaseasion? 5} Yes [J No lgnition key # Trunk key #

Do you heve gthar theft insurence? OJ Yes ¥} No  Polioy#

Name of Ineurance cempany

Was this 8 rebuiit wreck? £ Yas X[No I yea, name of rebulidar.

Waa it a racovered theft? 1 Yes T&No I y=s, date of thaf

7. Amaunt for which you are making claim §

8. Ars the answers you heva given true to the best of your knawledgs and ballef? Jd"ves [J No

Ad ' '

f?éfffnfd T bttt §

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC BEFORE ME this 2 amy Ef_ﬂ&f/ Jyean Lo
in_ /A lkrd " \ j.gf(.'fﬁa!_‘,u County, 'A)imgzm,a

Motary Publl i P I DIty ¢ My comraiaslon explres: /@ Wia D

105112 Rav. 4042002 . : Paga dafd




RECORDED STATEMENT

This is _intarviamﬁm“t 8.08 a.m. on 5-23-02. This concermna a
fire to 2 vehicle, to a 1998 Okismoblla 88, fhe VIN number of this vekkle is
1GSHN52K4W4544091 . The date of this fire was 5-20-02,

Question: Would you please state your full nama and spell your iast name for me?

Arswer. - Jeromoi

Is this recording baing made with your full knowladge and consant?
Yea,

What's your birthdey?
12-24-30.

Are you martied, sir?
Yes,

WEIB e

Does ska share yout same last namea?
Yasg.

Do you hsve any dependents?
Do | heve any dapendents?

Yos,
No, nora.

What e ﬁr heme addrass?

And iur home tefephons numbst, plaa'ﬁ?

How long have you lived at that address?
Gosh, just off the top of my head | think since 1967,

Okay, couid | have your driver's licensa nurmber, plauasa? .
Sure, Just ona second while | get it cut. i

ZR O 2D FR PO PO P FH RO 2O PO RO

Ckay.
oy on, oy, |
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Clalm # 13-T734-44

r0 ®R PO PR OED RO X0 EBQ 2R ®Q ER PR PR ¥R O

Is that &r |linaia licanse?
Yes, ma'am.

What i the license number of the vehicla thaf was imvolved?

Gki could | have your social securtty number please, 8ir?
Are yout employed, sir?
MNo.

Ara you retired?
Yos. ,

How long have you been retired? -
It be 18 compiets years the 25" of May.

Okay, can you tell ma the dats, the time and the place of the fie?

Wall, the fire was at _

Okay.
Al about 5:30 p.m. on May 22,

May 22™7 '
Er no, what day was that? It was Tuasday.

Tusaday the 2087
The az

Okay.
Yaah, I'm sorry.

That's okay. Where waa the vehicle at when the fire started?
it waa right here, at

Was It on thes street, In tha driveway, In the garage?
| have an off-straset parking.

-

Off-strest parking? '
Uh, epace, where | [ve hera, averyone has the off-strest parking.

Okay, s It just ilke & gensral parking {ot type of thing?
No, no, ng, It's e, s a, aach one has thelr own parking spot.
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Clalm # 13-7734-449

»0 »Q 2R P20 EBQ ERR PP 2D RR EP 2P

a2
A
Q;
A
(4
A
o
A

Okay, was the vehicle being driven or was it parked when tha fire began?
[t was parked. '

How long had the vehicls been parked eince It was iast drivan?
Since 4 was last driven?

Yes. :
I'm not sure If i was driven the day befors or not.

Okay.
But it hadn't baan driven that day,

So posslbly a day or two since It had been driven?
| would say probably two days,

Okay, and wha last drove that vehicle?
| did.

Was the vehicie iocked when |t was parked?
Oh, yms, yes, :

Whare are the keys i the car?
Whara ars thay?

Yes.
in my pockat.

When tha fire started whare were the keys to the car?
In the ignitian. :

Okay, can you tell me how the fire, how you noticed ths firs?
wall, [, | was going to run-an errand and | got In the car, put my seat belt on, tumed the
Ignition to start it. Boorn, she blew rignt then and there.

Okay, did you hear any noises prior io the fira?
No, no, ne nolses,

D you smell any odors prior to the firs?
No. ' .

How about the iast ime you drove it, had you smelled any odors at that time?
No.

Did you hear any nolses at that ims?
No, no, .
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Claim # 13-7734-449

e

g e

" ER OED 2Q PR 2Q 20 20 2O 20 BPO 20 2D

Can you describe the fire when it happanac?
Well, it was a very loud, very loud report. A lot of my neighbors thought It was a
gunshot. .

" Okeay, whet did you do when 1t explodsd like that?

Whell, { Jumped out right awsy. |, | really didn't krnow what, what to think, you know, you
knaw, dostored miy car up or not. Se | jumped out right away and |, uh, raised the hood,
Iooked under tha hood whils tha smoki atarted rolling out nght away.

Ckay.
5o | looked under tha hood.

What color was the smake when it cama?
Kind of, pretty much black.

S0 when it poppad you Immediately saw smoke?
Yeah, by tha tima | got out.

{kay.
| s=an smoke cnmlng aL.

Okay, by the time you geot out of the car,
Yeah, and raiasad the hood, thers was fire.

Can you describa the flamas?
Well, ses |, thera's, ma'am, there’s a shisld that goes through tha top of the mator.

Okey. |
And the smoke was ralling out from undemeath that.

Al right :
Whall, It's faily easy to teke that off.

Um iim.
So | took K off by the way, and tha flames come up then.

Okay. .
! suppose they got air and - v

Exactty.
Yeah, | ran to the house and got a fire extinguisher, put it out Hght awsy.

Dkéy.
It reaily didn't gat ag good a start as it could have if I'd —
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Okay, 50 you put'lt cut yaumerrmﬂ'l a fira extingulsher?
Yes.

What, did you call the fire department at all?
No, n, it went out right away.

eQ =20

How long have you owned that vehleis?
Since it was new. '

So slnca 12987
Yaah, elncs 8, since 5-5-98, | bought It.

Who did you buy It from?

well, at that me it was Humphray.
Okay.

Cadlllac end Olds.

Okay.
But slnca Maybarry has bought them oui and taken over.

Has that vehicle ever been in an accidant?
Never, not since |'va owned it

How ruch gas waa in the gas tank et the time of tha fira?
Oh gnsh at least a half a tank. -

When was it Inst, when dld you jast purchase ga67?
Oh, | don't know exacty.

Um hm.
When | Izst purchased gas but | can tsll yau how many mikss and Find on that, it had
hoen driven when | put gas In it. :

Crkay.
| fillad it up.

o XQ EQ RD EP EZR EQ PR XD

)

Um hm.
| always Tlil, okay, the, uh, it had been driven 208 rilles.

2987
Yas.

D RPD EQ R

Okay, what's the mileaga on the vahlgle naw?
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Claim # 13-7734-448

s
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Well gosh, you got me, i'm not reial sure. It's 30,000, the last | knew It was 30,108
miles. .

Dkay.

It had been driven very, very litfle n{nna then.

Okay.
| don’t think it's baan driven tan milies since.

When was the last time that vehicie was serviced?
What do you maan sarviced, now?

Uh, changed tha oil, checked tha -
Tha ol gets changed every 2,500 miles 2nd Mayhearmy doss It

Maybermy doas i?
Yo,

What cther maintenenca issues have they done to the vehicla?
Well, [ had o have a, | guess they called it a sansor.

Okay. )
[ hed to have that put In the transmiaslon.

Whnﬁ was that done'’?
That was done, gash, probably, probably two years ago.

Oksy. - -~
wall |, tha car had 22,000 mil=s on It whan It was done, | know that.

Okay, do you rarnember appm:dmatuly when the last ime was that the clf was
changed?
Wel, tha epproximete date, nct right off the tup of my head. It's not due for a change

.yet.

Q:
A
Q:
A
o
A

Okay, so |t hasn't baan that long?
No, if's not baen that long.

Okay, has anythlng been added to the vehicle, any alarms or telephones or stereos?
No, no.

Na?
MNo.




" Jerome I

Page 7 . -

Clalm # 13-7734-449

Q Do you know of any recall notices or have you recelved any comsspondence from the
manufacturer regarding this vehicle?

A NG, .

Q:  Did you have any luggage or valusblaa in the vehicle?

A HNo.

Q Have :-,fuu ever had any other fires to this vehicle or any othar vehisle’

A No.

Q:  Within the past abx months have you had any other vahicle of homeowner's clalms with
State Farm'?

A No.

@  How about any cther Insurer?

Al No.

Q:  Okay, Mr. IEEEE can you tell me what Mayberry Olds have sakd sincs they've looked
at the vahicle? _ :

A Wall, that was this moming. | talked to Chris.

Q. Okary. ' ' . -

A And he told me that It was something that he said that State Farm had azked him what
did he think was the sauss. ‘

Q: Um hm.

A And he said | don't knew, but | think it probably, | think he called it B sensor, now that's
supposed to | guess shut fusi off, and evidently It didn't shut It off and it bullt off end
when | went o start it, ight when | iumed tha Ignition on that's what caused the spark.

Q Okay, |s there nnﬁ'ni glea that you know about this fire that you wish to add to this
gtaternent, Mr, -

A Well, ha talls me, well than he fold me, telllng me that it was gonna cost a 1,000 to fix
and he said that General Motors would not do nothing about it. You know, would not
stand bahind it or anything. So 1asked him, | said wel, If you fix it that's just a
temporary fix. What's to pravent it from happening again? Hae said oh, well it won't

. happen agaln, Bul | suppose if | asked him iast week Is that gonna happen he'd of stiils
sald no. But, uh. .

Q:  Whydoes he say General Motors would not stand behind it?

Al Wwall, | don't know unleas the guy talks to General Mators, | guess.

Q: Pardon ma?

A 1 guess thay da the talking for General Moters or Maybarry.
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Okay, have the remarks in thls recording besn true to the best of your knowledge?
Pardon? ' .

b

Have the remarks in thiz recording true to the best of your knowledge?
Yes ma'am. .

Has thls racording besn made with your full knowledge and consent?
Yes, '

That you Serome [ T S =t 9:19 2.m. on Thursday, 8-23-02 h
cancluding this recording.

R rFp 20 FQ

SLW/HA4.50/8-22-02
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Saptember 3, 2002 Q 9( qo Rocidord Serviom Cerler
N ) . P.0. Box 5526 -
_ . Uid' Rocidord, IL 81128
' Janny Parls ' |
Enis/GM Claims ’ - '
Renalssance Genter :
P.C. Box 300, Mail Code 482C20071
Defrolt, MI 48285-0300 ﬁECENED
SEP D9 2082
_ ESIS-GMCLAMS UNIT ]
RE: ClaimNumber 13-7734-440 -
Qur Insurads:  Jerome and Befty Lou
Dato of Loas:  May 20, 2002
Vahicla: 19988 Oldsmobile 88, four-doar sedan
VIN 1G3HN52KAW 4844001
Dear Ms. Paris:

The ahove-identified vahicle exparienced a fire In the engine compartment. We settled a claim

with cur insured In the amount of $1,607.90, which includes our insured's deductible. Our

investigation revealad that thia fire origiriated during the gtart-procedurs. The intaks mantfold
‘and flre erupteg, Our investigation revealed that this problsm hag ben noted In several

“§554, 1997, 1988, 2000, 2001, and 2002, All of which Includad the Olds 88 and all are

o 18 recal (HTSA 58V116000).

The recall riotics indicates the computar program allows tha intake marifald to flood with
fuplivapors (arﬁ.mmlgqie'fgmaﬁ s the Intake mantfold ia made of plastic, it breaks and can
~ posalbly cauge fire to spread fo the othar compdnants In the engine compartment.

Enciozed ﬁrn our proofs of damages. Wa have retalned all parts for your Inspaciion. Plagss
remlt payment to State Farm Insurance®, Past Office Box 5526, Rodkford, lllincis 61125.

Sincarely,
&"%‘ﬁ e b S—
Ras Lyrin Kahle - |

Sr, Claim Represantatve
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

@ °° 332-8541
" RLK/D40/0803008

HOME QFFICES: ALOOMINGTON, iLLINOIS 84T710-D001




RHZA00EZ _
date: 08-30-02

AUTO PAYMENTS BY COL

|IIII!l!lll!l!l!!!l!lll!!!!!!c:ra13

O L 312

_ STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

page: 1

.

. date of loes
oOs—220—02

-
C cerwtes consolidated payment ’ E denctes EFT paymant
P cerates pravious doto
{nchrni B 271.90 dir reov: Q.80 Sapwnes] B.00
amount utatus COL pay coda  reporting party
248.54 PAID 312 3 Named Insu
1,023.3s PAID alz 1 Named Insu
L . """ ______ e —
CDL 501
€ denotes oonsolidatad paymant E denctes EFT payment
P dorwtes previous date
ooty S50J indemite 336,00 dir reov; Q.00  sspches; g.00 |
amunt statua DEL pay coda reporting party
| 336.00 PAID 501 1 _ Named Insu
e —————
r !.ﬁ. "h’.
ot L
’ ) 03 TN o
[N LHQ]__,"’”D‘.(D FEn .
R ot
L o
- ! )
LE QO
\ B T
o :':ﬁ .
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| date: 0B-30-02
time: 09:45 AM

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

VEHICLE DAMAGE REPORT

daté of loas
05-20-02

****************************************

» Eptimate Vehicle Info b
P e
o vehicle owner: . /EroMeE W
b Vehicle Deecripticn: 98 Oldsmobile Righty-Eight 4D Sed BRIAR >
- ' *
PR IR g g e we e wpr npr TR SR PRI IR U SRR R R R A




: ' . ' _ Dake: &/3F02 1048 AN
. . | | | Eatimate 1D 13-7734-44901
. ' ' Eatimate Warafon: 2
T supplomant: 2(P) &/3/02 01:48:43 M
Prfile 101 ‘CUSTOMIZED

§tuta farm lnsuranca
1040 . Northweat Hwy. Wt.Procpect, IL-&0034
' (4T) 470-2300 '
Fac:  [BA7) 6T0-2154
' ' £OR ANY QUESTIOMS RECARDING THIS ESTIMATH PLEASE CONTACT THE INDICATED
' ) CLAINA REPAEGENTATIVE, -

Appratasd Por: Tamnm X2 Rap

Dammpe Assoaced By: Rich Matres
: (AN 309-280T

Auppl wobittad By: JOHN BAZIOR
Dote of Lomn:

Deductikln:
Claim Mumber:

Irsurad
Adcirans:
Telaphons:

5/20/D2
a.0o0
13- 5 -5

Hitchall Sarvice: P10
Geseription: 1998 Oldsmobdla Eiphty-Eight
dody Btyle: &0 Bed orfve Trein: 3.AL Inj & Cylao
VING  1GANNSZEA WS4 0P License: N .
MiLeage: * 30,130 ’ '
OBM/ALT: A Search Code: Al16 : '
Color1  HRIAL
gptiena: Air Conditioning, Powsr Stesring, Electric Dafogger, MM-FN Eterso, Automatic TramsaTasion, &-Door.

Lirw Entry Labor. - - Lina [ten " part Typef pollar  Labor

Item iumber Type Operation DamerTotion part Nuxbar Mt Unita

1 FDOS00 MCH*  ACD'L LADDR {P SHOP DIASNCSTICA Exiating 1.0

"% 2 ) ~-~BAIIEE LWNHOWN - -

g1 3 500500 NCUr  REMOVE/RETHACE LPRER INTAKE HSE. New 32434 2.5

& : PALT PRICE PER [MVOICE
$1 5  PI0S00 KCH*  REPAIR AE[MBULATE WIRINZ TO 1HJECTORE ‘Ex{ating 1.0+
1 &  PODSO0. HCHY  NEMRWE/NERLACE VACCUUH HARNEYN Mau 1550 0.5
£1 7 DODSO00 MCH®  EEMOVE/EEPLACE - FLEL REGINLATOR Heu 7.2 1.0
E1 & ' 900500 MEHY  REMOVE/REPLACE [NTAKE CXWER New 51,24 1uc*
229 PO0HOC ACHY  REWOWE/IEPLACE FULE LINE FEED 5425188 &.06% 0.8
52 10 9GO0 MCHY  REMOVESLEPLACE MEL LINE RETLRN - 5625168 .50 0.8

11 V3400 ADD'L COAT TOWINE 0. O

* - Judgemant Itam
. EATIHATE RECALL MUMBERI 873702 10:&Bcs3  13-7734-44501 _
' Uliralate Ts & Tracenark of Hicchall International
Witchall Dats Version: HAY 02 A topyright () 19%4 - 2002 Mitchell (ntarnationsl Paga 1 of &
&.8.008 AlLL Riphts Resarved .

.- ULtradate vers'on:




Remarke

Pata: &f3S02 10:48 AN
EstTmate 100 13-7734-44501
Eotimute-varaton: 2 _
Supolomont: 2(P3 A/3S02 01:48:4% AN
Frafile 1D; CUNTOMIZED

REVIEWED WITH CHRIS.--PHOME EUP-J CRALLEA DSZ302--SPOKE W/CNRIS. .
92 GASIOR FAN BUPPLENENT REVIEWED WITH EHRIS VIA PEKE 5-3-02 FLEL

+LIMEG MELTED AT FUEL RALL, GK/ED AEFLACKENT.

- EETIMATE AECALL NUNSER: £/3/02 10:48:43

. Witchell Dats Yeralen:  MAY_O2A
UltraMate varafen &.08.003

13-TT35- 44001
Ultrsdate (2 & Tracsssrk af Mitchell Internatlonal
Copyright {C) 19%4 - 2002 Mitchell Internatlonml Pags 2 of &

ALL Rights Resarvad




C T et GS/02 10548 A0
. Eatimate ID: 13-TT3E-45801

. . Estimaterveraiom 2
) ' ' Eupplemant: 2(F) &/3/02 O1:%8143 MM
- Profils (0: CUSTONIZED
had* | .
Labor Sublat .
I. Labor subtotals Units  Rate Amount Amount © Totals  If. Parc Replacement Suwmry ' Amcrorit,
' Hochanicsl 7.5 3000 Q.00 0.0d E08.00 T Taxsbis Farts 3Tr.e
: ) , Snles Tax ] &.250% TR R
Taxsble Labar _ &05.00
' Total Replacanent Purts Amount 613.90
Labor Susmry T A08.00 :

111. Additlonel Costs Amoant IV. Adustmants ACUTt
Taxabia Loats Q.00 [raurance Deductikla 0.0a
Hot-Tixebla Coxtm . . - 50.00 Cumtomer Rewponaibl Liky 0.00
Totml Additicmal Coats 50.00

1. Totml Labaor: 408,00

[1. Total Replacessmt Parte: 515.90

1LL. Total Add!tiomal Cestx: &0.00

Groas Totul; 1.271.90

. Tatsl Adjustmonts 000
Net Totuls }.271.90 .

Lasd COriginal Met Total: 0.0

" Net Supplemant ANOUNt: 241.90

81: Rich Matres #95.35

aZ: JOHN CHALLPA 248,54

Point(e} of (rpwot

16 NDW-COLLISION P)

Irwpaction STte: HILBURY
Ttwpacton Data: S/Z2/D2

Rody Shofi MILBURY OLDS
Addresa: 409 N PERRY¥ILLE RD :
ROCKFORD, [L &1107 v
Telophone: (A15) I98-0305
_ Fax phena: (B15) 3PA-5355

- EFTIMATE REGALL NUWBGR: 6/3/02 10:48:43 13-7734-44901
C UltraMate is w Trademork af Mitchell Intarrationmi )
Mitghwll Dmta Veralfon: HAY 02 A ‘Capyright (C) 1995 - 2002 Wirchall Intarrational pape Y of &
.Ul'tr'dhl:_l-‘ Varuion: C hADOE ALL Rights Rodarved




. Date: Er5/02 10158 AN
Evtimate [D; 13-7734-44901

. . ' _ " EstlwateYoralon: 2
] ) ’ Bupplewent: 24F) &/5/03 07:458:43 AN

Profila [D: CUSTOM]IZTD

imtmmmmmmmmnmmmtﬂﬂtﬂﬂ "

THIS 13 HOT AN AUTHOAIZATION TD REPAIR- ALL EUPPLEMENTE REQUIRE

PRICA APPADWAL Y A STATE FARM CLAIN REPRESFNTAT IWE.
A AP AR iAo il S A i e i il s el I
Y

NOTICEa REPALRS T THIN WEHICLE MAY REQUIRE SPECIFIC
' : i WELDINGD GOUIPNENT AE RECOMMENDED: EY THE MANUFACTLRER.

I:LI..IHDIS LAW REDUIRES THAT VEHICLE REFALRERS MUST B
LICENSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTICN 5-301 ﬂF THE
[LLINOI® VRHICLE ODE.

o AR Vel s s ielirs il el P i i e st il i s il dedrdnedeieiedobe et RO
ol i i A R s st et U ey e o el i il Wi o i

WAANING: Actidental mir bop deploymant Te possfbla. Parmoral injury mey result. Avoid arss néear steerfng wheal

and Tratrumnt paral svan 11 A7Tr begs hove deployes. Duml-stege wfr beg modulss may ba present that could

contain mn undeploysd stags. When claposing of & daployed dunl-stign air ey, slusye treat it'ee & "Liva" module.

Was sppropriate MITCHELLCRY AR BAC SERVICE & REPAIA MAMUWL, or CEM infarmgtion. rE -

ESTIMATE RECALL WUMBER: &/5/02 1004813  13-7T3-4801

Ultraduts 7o m Tradasark of Witchell IntlmlhﬂL ;
.nmn-u beta Version: WAY_02_& Copyright (83 199% - 2002 Witchell Intarnationat Pege A ! &

ULErWte Veralon: 4.5.008 ALL Rights Resdrved




STATL FARM

STATE FARM FIRE #° _ CASUALTY COMFANY R .
| BTATEFARM INDES, TV COMPANY S o |
' InTATE FARN mnuAL AUTOMIEILE INBURANCE cnwnw : '
STATETANM COUNTY NUTUAL INGURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS® . Barcods Only

aooad

i - T _
Claim Number {3 -34S ¢ F Ll

AFFIDAVIT OF VEHIGLE FIRE (All Questions Must Ba Complated In Ink}

4, Namedtl
Address
Dale of Bith _/d -2#/~3¢  Martal Status: B Marmied [ Single No. of Dspendants
Social Securlty Na, Driver's Licanae No. ‘
Cecupation Employer's Naitig
Addrazs - .. Phana

2. Dale of Flre o Time &3¢ O AM. BPM.

Make of Vehicle Q I Yoar /4997  Model " e~ BodyTypa_ - Doswe . _Color _B_:L-,.E.,_
veniok 10 ¢ _1(G3 PNSANY s 485Us 4 Licenaa Plate # -— State T L.
Cartificats of Title #_TRIHA3 32034 If none, why? '
Number of cylinders__ b HP. orCl.orliter_______ Odometer reading

Wat vahicla locked? &) Yo I No  Were windows rolisd up? Myes ONo

When did you last ses your vahlcia? m_mMﬁm Y2d £ Aam. OPM:
Spar.ﬂﬂc location whers vehiele burned EEUKIEF .SH_—&{Z Fi ﬂ Eﬁ.gn& o F v e /—7- i Sa

Reascn vehicie was jaft at thi losation :.EJ_;_LzLe_-{_d-F w & JiveE

Name and addraas of parson who laft auto at this location 1
—&M G L8 g Their driver's licensa no :
Whan waa the fire discovered? Dats Time "3 | OAM. BPM
M= === '

" YWhen was fire reported to fire department? Date 'y Tima OaM OPM

Name arvd Location of Fire Stetion

Ii‘luﬂ'lhg fira {whers, color uf amoke, cauea):
q ) . ) . "Tt_' / :& Eﬁ!!fﬂ.ll o~ rf fﬁr_EEﬂE :: "
na vehicle baing driven? OJ Yee ﬂ No - ‘Dascriba exactty what happened prior to Ing armokoe

of fire (alecrical or machanical malfunedon): :
Were you Garrylnq a mrﬂalnar of flammabla likquid In the vehicts at the dme of fire? (J Yes ANa

. 1nu11znwu4-u4-mn2 o .. . " Pageiofl




{. . - ) |".J:.:. .

tfyua,gw&typaufliqmd R ., Bmount_._____ : : , Bize and

.peufr:um:uet . ' , location of comtiffner at time of fire

Did you smefl smoké or ses flamesfirst?_ Sma ke  donw Flanls ’

Have you had simllar protleme prior te fira? [ Yas E’Nn If yes, sxplain

Has vehicke bean dameged during the pestthrea years? [J Yes &I No  If 80, give locetion

» type of damage
Were ropaira made? (1 Yes B No [J Parial I 90, ware thay completed? (J Yes [ No

amount of damege §_ . . .and date

Who madas the rBpRIrs? _

Mame and addrass of Insurance company who pald clalm dameges, if an;

Any cthar cialm In the |ast three years on his or any other auie? O ves JFNo
Any other vehiclas In your housshold? (T Yas Bl No

Narme of insurance company ane! agant on other vahicles

" Yaur prlor Insurance company and agam_gﬂE_&W F/{/y
Any homeowners claime within the past 8 menthe with State Farm? m 'fas ‘E Ne

With any cther camar?

1, Vahlkcie Equipment (Chack If vahicla had any of the following)

O Radio AM E:Power Stoar O vinyl Roof [BCrulse Contral  Tires Tranamlaslon:
. X AMFM [T Power Breeks . ) Tinted Glass (1 CompactDisc 3 Wi & Automatic

18 sterso M PowerLocks O MagWheels  [J Sun/Maoon Roof &) Radial O Standard
Tape Deck - @ Power Windows [ T-Tops [0 Speclal O Console
ArCond. - [ PowerSeats - = ELTilt SBteering Wheel O AutoStck

O other: e b

O CE Radio Type Cost §___ Date inatallad

3 Purchased From :

4, Vehizla Candition
, : Cither distinguishing features: {(Dants, decaks

~  traller hitch, interkar, eic).
Paint O Fer [JGood B Excallent
Transmieslon [JFar 0 Good BT Excallant

" Engim  © OJFar [ Good M) Excellont

_-Body O Fair 3 Good Y Excalient | _
A!mandaddmunfuwluautaﬂolﬂmga Mlbney Cad s (V. o 5a 54l Yo - K L

" Wha performa routine malntenance service? I [haey Cady (A ds. Dste (65t &arviced

JOB112 Rev. 04042000 I | Page 2at3




"mbar pumhasad H ﬁlec L ?_a‘ SNew O Used PLI‘d'IEﬂH Pnuas .,Zj; Fa-r
rada-in__ 79K Bula X RE@E/ , - Annwan:a Fgap o8

Saller Daalarindividual Neme and Mdmsa/ _ﬁ!amfjf Aed s0ids,

Heaw did you leam the car was for sale?

Who performs State MV Ins_pacﬂun? et o } _f" ‘'t ldnt mspacfed

How was the car pald for? O Cash B Check "

f financed, name and addrass of finance company Mﬁﬂz&f é-fen} + Qma e

A5ET S flipmia, REL 4,

Accourt #- Balce Due 5. 3277 84 LoanTems O Morths_EF mas

. 19 sccount pest due? 01 Yes B No How Long?

Are keys in your poesession? BY Yes {0 No gnition key #

S Trunk kay #
Da you have other theft Insurance? [ Yes %] .No  Polcy#

Namea of Insvrance company

Was this a rebullt wreck? I3 Yes X No i yas, name of rebullder

Was It a recovered theft? T Yes fFNa I yas, date of theft

7. Amounit for which you ars making claim $

8. Are the answara you have givan true to the best of your knowledga and belief? Ji'Yes (1 No

' SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME thie 28 day of iﬁzf __ e 2002
£ . ' _._,A.éﬂ.ﬂj_ Caunty, 'b-"#r;t F
My commission expires: SR M 2ps D
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D-swi'p'tlnn ' ' Rata © T Ameunt

21 DAYE [ ] . 21,88° 481.T
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Re
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STATE FARM-RDCKFORD | - B REY.

-,Rent'-al Invo

ROCKFORD L B1125

Duta Out Dats In dqij
©5/21/01 a/10/02 _ 6 /’ A0/67
Chty Zip
ROCKFORD IL 61108-1523
Btariw Expiras
IL 127 24704
12/24/30 : .
OTAL CHARGES 434.8
Afdomsonal Drivar .
—— : ESS AMOUNT RECEIVED 127.8
M} UTHER ORIVER PEAMITTED ARGED TO QTHERS 21.0oC
Age Drivar Liganas Stuta Expiras AMOUNT DUE .............. > 138, .
: |
=
i g
. " - . I
g?ll.:rrn 1 "o & llng inquirias Call  * Fod Tax I} 4 ]
Model et & : 15-989-2900 43- 1614808 S
D1 5.2  BR1330 _JERGME= liing informwtian |
Date of Loka, ‘Type oF Loas : i
8/2070% <. INSURER - ) i
¥ Ca R Sh ’ i
TDsen T WILBURY Cho Thank You For Choosing Enterprise
) GET WORE BANG FOR YOUR BUCK. CaLL
' . ENTERPRISE ABQUT DLUR SPECIAL v
- INDEREMNDFNCE DAY RENTAL PACKAGES. |

x-:l-ll--llllllllll"ll'llIllllllll_

Fluu Hliurn This Portion with Remittance AMOUNTDUE - --++vxvrvus > 339.00

Paid by

STATE FARM-ROCKFORD
ATTN:E KahlasRag»

. PO, BOX 5328 '
HIII‘.'FEHI] IL !'lli!

. .‘mﬂl:.- S .- _ - . .., - hﬂu Agresmant "m Hﬂ
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CLAIM ACTIVITY LoG Cleim Numoer P

e Insured
Y&v TME | NTiaLe | Feceived Notica of Loss

®
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Clalm Numbar _
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Irgurad

Frmon|wwr Motica of Losa

INITIALE

TIME
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CLAM ACTIVITY LOG I
YEAR Inaured
THE | nmas | Ragalved Natics of Los
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CLAIM ACTIVITY LOG Ciakn Nmbar

_— Inmured
Unl'r TME NITIALE Peoshvad MNallca of Loss
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- VENDOR LOG SHEET -,
Clalm & Tape# Rec'd from Date & Tims
- received
. 13-7734-449 50 ' HA4 8/21/02, 1:30 p.m.

Date & time givento | Date & fime rec’d from | Date & Time sent to ROWPC
Vandor Employss Vendor Employee

8/21/02, 1:30 p.m. &22/02 1:30 p.m. 8/22/02 1:30 p.m.

Voas Transcription, Inc., Is undar cortract with State Farm's Rockford Office at 7404

Cherry Vale N, Blvd., P.O. 5526, Rockfard, [lnals.




Do : . I L .
. . .
. *
+

’ TRANSCRIPTIONIST AFFIDAVIT _ :
L, Stacy . dclaze thet:
1) IhwnmmibadthisSmFa}mmrmdednlﬂmsmunuﬂmthebﬁtnfmy

v Hbﬂ.lt}'. .

%) This tape has not been added to, erased out, text deleted, or alteved in any way while in my
posscasion. :

3} Ihave not provided, and I will not provide, this tape ot ita contents in any form to anyone

other than the Vendor identified below.

4) Thistapuremainedinmyminnmunﬂmﬁm'hmthemdm&ﬁmmdthu
return daie & time indicated below.,

THIS TAPE WAS IN MY POSSESSION: 1:30 p.m. 8/21/02

+ 1:30 p.m. 8/22/02 -




ImPIII . . . B ) ._._._:_.._.- . -t

) . . . . . ' _ 1 . "
. N o hmmm
Mail Code 482-C20-D71
Dateoit, MI 48153-3000
313.6565-3415
Pactiendl= 3135650911
v Jenmy. Paris@Esls com
Tuly 19, 2002 :
' Attn; Ree Lyon Kahle
State Fatm Insuranca Co.
P.O. Box 5526
Rockford, IL 61125
Your Insured:
Our File Numbes: 440000
Your Claim Numhur 13 7734 49 RLK
: Our Client: . General Motors Corparation
¢ Date of Event; 5720002
Depr M=, Kahle;

We are the third-party administrator on behalf of General Motors Corporation for matters involving
allegations of produot liabitity. Iam the Claims Administrator assigned to thia fle,

In that regard, I am in receipt of your carrespondence to General Mators concerning your insured. Your
correspondence alleges that your insured sustained property damage wa a rosult of & manufacturer’s
product defoct. However, insufficient technical documentation wan provided relative to any dlleged
defoct, Dutnﬂ:i:fmt,ﬂmfnlluwhghﬁrmaﬁmmddnwmmhﬁmmrmtﬁﬂlqummd:

: . 1. Planapmvidaam of your expert repart mwﬂfmukmbym
' expert. Please do not send originals es they may not be ratumed. -

2. A.uup:rnfthapn]ioemﬂurﬁmrupun

3. Auumrufﬂmwhahopmﬂmmtufm This should
mnhdunvmhprmtnmdmmndiﬁlyfnﬂmiﬁgthnmndm

4, Mvm:fﬂmwhmlaomm&fmnpormnuudmyﬂihgmw
- _'mmﬂnbnmthumhinlnp'hrmﬂmmdunt -

5. vaﬂumpmmfalllmlablummtmmwmmy,urrmirmdan
on the mbject vehicle, If the vehicle owner parformed repaira and
. -raintenance, then e chronolegioal sammary of operations perfoemiad is

6. Advisc an to any after-market equipment, which may have bon
.‘ S ingtalled, on the mbject vehicle. I.fnppliﬁhla.pmﬂdnmpiunfmmipu

Mﬂmﬂmﬂmﬁmw




S .
1. Advheummymudlﬂcuﬁmﬂhqxﬁms,mchm'gumﬁmsubjmt.
vehiels, If applicable, provide copies of relevant intallation rédeipts.
8. Did the awmer receive any Recall Notices for the subject velicle? If 30, plse provide
uopmuofﬂlum

9. Adviwifﬂmmhinntwhiclnwaswarhvolvndinmpﬁmmuidm.
1If applicable, identify the nature andl extent of the damages and repalra nuglphmd.

10,  Prov